

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered

May 3, 2023

Licensee KSMS Our House, LLC 1313 15th Avenue Northwest Austin, MN 55912

RE: Project Number(s) SL24097015

Dear Licensee:

On April 18, 2023, the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) completed a follow-up survey of your facility to determine correction of orders found on the survey completed on January 26, 2023. This follow-up survey determined your facility had not corrected all of the state correction orders issued pursuant to the January 26, 2023 survey.

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.31 Subd. 4 (a), state correction orders issued pursuant to the last survey completed on January 26, 2023, found not corrected at the time of the April 18, 2023, follow-up survey and/or subject to penalty assessment are as follows:

1650-Service Plan, Implementation And Revisions To-144g.70 Subd. 4 (f) = \$500.00

The details of the violations noted at the time of this follow-up survey completed on April 18, 2023 (listed above), are on the attached State Form. Brackets around the ID Prefix Tag in the left hand column, e.g., {2 ----} will identify the uncorrected tags.

Therefore, in accordance with Minn. Stat. §§ 144G.01 to 144G.9999, **the total amount you are assessed is \$500.00**. You will be invoiced approximately 30 days after receipt of this notice, subject to appeal.

DOCUMENTATION OF ACTION TO COMPLY

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.30, Subd. 5(c), the licensee must document actions taken to comply with the correction orders within the time period outlined on the state form; however, plans of correction are not required to be submitted for approval.

IMPOSITION OF FINES:

- Level 1: no fines or enforcement.
- Level 2: a fine of \$500 per violation, in addition to any enforcement mechanism authorized in §144G.20 for widespread violations;
- Level 3: a fine of \$3,000 per violation per incident, in addition to any enforcement mechanism authorized in §144G.20.
- Level 4: a fine of \$5,000 per incident, in addition to any enforcement mechanism authorized in §144G.20.

Ksms Our House, LLC May 3, 2023 Page 2

CORRECTION ORDER RECONSIDERATION PROCESS

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.32, Subd. 2, you may challenge the correction order(s) issued, including the level and scope, and any fine assessed through the correction order reconsideration process. The request for reconsideration must be in writing and received by the MDH within 15 calendar days of the correction order receipt date.

A state correction order under Minn. Stat. § 144G.91, Subd. 8, Free from Maltreatment is associated with a maltreatment determination by the Office of Health Facility Complaints. If maltreatment is substantiated, you will receive a separate letter with the reconsideration process under Minn. Stat. § 626.557.

Please email reconsideration requests to: **Health.HRD.Appeals@state.mn.us**. Please attach this letter as part of your reconsideration request. Please clearly indicate which tag(s) you are contesting and submit information supporting your position(s).

Please address your cover letter for reconsideration requests to:

Reconsideration Unit Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64970 85 East Seventh Place St. Paul, MN 55164-0970

REQUESTING A HEARING

Alternatively, in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.31, Subd. 5(d), an assisted living provider that has been assessed a fine under this subdivision has a right to a reconsideration or a hearing under this section and chapter 14. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 144G.20, Subd. 14 and Subd. 18, a request for a hearing must be in writing and received by the MDH within 15 business days of the correction order receipt date. The request must contain a brief and plain statement describing each matter or issue contested and any new information you believe constitutes a defense or mitigating factor. Requests for hearing may be emailed to: **Health.HRD.Appeals@state.mn.us**.

To appeal fines via reconsideration, please follow the procedure outlined above. <u>Please note that you</u> may request a reconsideration **or** a hearing, but not both.

We urge you to review these orders carefully. If you have questions, please contact Jodi Johnson at 507-344-2730.

You are encouraged to retain this document for your records. It is your responsibility to share the information contained in the letter and/or state form with your organization's Governing Body.

Sincerely,

Ksms Our House, LLC May 3, 2023 Page 3

Opel John

Jodi Johnson, Supervisor State Evaluation Team Email: jodi.johnson@state.mn.us Telephone: 507-344-2730 Fax: 651-281-9796

PMB

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		24007	B. WING		R	
		24097			04/18/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I AVENUE I	STATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS OI	UR HOUSE LLC	AUSTIN, M				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		
{0 000}	Initial Comments		{0 000}			
{0 480} SS=F	CORRECTION OF In accordance with 144G.08 to 144G.9 been issued pursual Determination of w corrected requires requirements provi indicated below. W contains several its of the items will be compliance. INITIAL COMMENT Project SL2409701 On April 17, 2023, Minnesota Departm revisit at the above orders issued purs January 26, 2023. there were 56 residunder the Assisted	A PROVIDER LICENSING RDER Minnesota Statutes, section 5 this correction order(s) has ant to a survey. hether a violation has been compliance with all ded at the Statute number hen Minnesota Statute ems, failure to comply with any considered lack of TS: 5-1 through April 19, 2023, the hent of Health conducted a provider to follow-up on uant to a survey completed on At the time of the survey, lents: 46 receiving services Living with Dementia Care t of the revisit, the following ed.	{0 480}	Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal softwa Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota State Statutes for Assisted Living License Providers. The assigned tag number appears in the far left colu- entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state State number and the corresponding text of state Statute out of compliance is liste the "Summary Statement of Deficience column. This column also includes the findings which are in violation of the st requirement after the statement, "This Minnesota requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings is the Time Period for Correct PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES,"PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THI WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE. THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION F VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES. The letter in the left column is used for tracking purposes and reflects the sco and level issued pursuant to 144G.31 subd. 1, 2, and 3.	ed imn ute the d in ies" ate s' ion. G OF IS	
	(13) offer to provide	e or make available at least the				
	epartment of Health					

STATEMEN	ta Department of He TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING			R 18/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
{0 480}	Continued From pa	ge 1	{0 480}			
		o residents: epared and served according ood Code, Minnesota Rules,				
	This MN Requireme by: No further action re	ent is not met as evidenced quired.				
{0 780} SS=F	144G.45 Subd. 2 (a physical environme	a) (1) Fire protection and nt	{0 780}			
		iving facility must comply with in Minnesota Rules, chapter				
	the State Fire Code (i) provide smo for sleeping purpos (ii) provide sm	oke alarms in each room used				
	(iii) provide sm within a dwelling un not including crawl (iv) where mor required within an in	ooke alarms on each story it, including basements, but spaces and unoccupied attics; e than one smoke alarm is ndividual dwelling unit or				
	that actuation of on the individual dwelli operate; and	onnect all smoke alarms so e alarm causes all alarms in ng unit or sleeping unit to power supply for existing				
	smoke alarms com except that newly in	plies with the State Fire Code, htroduced smoke alarms in hay be battery operated;				
	This MN Requireme	ent is not met as evidenced				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	or contraction	DENTITION NONDER.	A. BUILDING:			
		24097	B. WING		R 04/18/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV , MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{0 780}	Continued From pa	ge 2	{0 780}			
	by: No further action re	quired.				
{0 800} SS=F	144G.45 Subd. 2 (a physical environme	a) (4) Fire protection and nt	{0 800}			
	walls, floors, ceiling systems, and equip good repair and op health, safety, com	cal environment, including , all furnishings, grounds, oment in a continuous state of eration with regard to the fort, and well-being of the ance with a maintenance and				
	This MN Requirem by: No further action re	ent is not met as evidenced quired.				
{01650} SS=F	144G.70 Subd. 4 (f and revisions to) Service plan, implementatior	n {01650}			
	the fees for service service, according to assessment and re (2) the identification who will provide the (3) the schedule an assessments of the (4) the schedule an providing services; (5) a contingency p (i) the action to be to cannot be provided	the services to be provided, s, and the frequency of each to the resident's current sident preferences; of staff or categories of staff e services; d methods of monitoring e resident; d methods of monitoring staff and lan that includes: aken if the scheduled service				
anacata D	facility;	contact information of persons	5			

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

NJNL12

If continuation sheet 3 of 14

STATEMEN	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24097	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 04/18/2023	
					04/	10/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST			
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
	emergency or if the change in the resid identification of and authority to sign for and (iv) the circumstand medical services ar consistent with cha	to have notified in an ere is a significant adverse ent's condition, including information as to who has the resident in an emergency ces in which emergency re not to be summoned pters 145B and 145C, and by the resident under those				
	by: Based on interview licensee failed to er	ent is not met as evidenced and record review, the nsure the service plan included for seven of seven residents 24, R25 and R26).	1			
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope or represent a syste	ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
	assessment, was s supervisor (CNS)-E resident's represen R2's service plan in services including o bathing, compassio	integrated into a 90-day igned by clinical nurse on January 26, 2023, and the tative on March 31, 2023. Indicated the resident received dressing, grooming, toileting, onate touch, blood sugar administration, meals,				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

NJNL12

If continuation sheet 4 of 14

	ota Department of He	ealth				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
					R	
		24097	B. WING			18/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NW	N		
	1		MN 55912			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{01650}	Continued From pa	ge 4	{01650}			
	assessment, was s 13, 2023, and the re February 20, 2023. the resident receiver monitoring, cueing dressing assistance assistance with twic compassionate tour meals, housekeepin R5 R5's Service Plan, i Assessment Updat February 16, 2023, or the resident's rep indicated the reside fall risk monitoring, dressing, cueing or weekly bathing assist monitoring, meals, R6 R6's Service Plan, i Return assessment and CNS-B on Mar- indicated the reside fall risk monitoring, grooming, assistan- bag, medication ad housekeeping, and R24 R24's Service Plan assessment, was s 2023, and the reside	ch, medication administration, ng, and laundry. integrated into Other: New e, was signed by CNS-B on but unsigned by the resident presentative. R5's service plan ent received services including encouragement/direction for reminders for grooming, istance, compassionate touch, stration, blood glucose housekeeping, and laundry. integrated into Other: Hospital t, was signed by the resident ch 16, 2023. R6's service plan ent received services including cueing or reminders for ce to empty urinary catheter ministration, meals,				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

STATEMEN	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		R 04/18/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{01650}	Continued From pa	ige 5	{01650}			
	toileting, weekly bat					
	Assessment Updat February 15, 2023, representative on M plan indicated the r including cueing/rei walking, fall risk mo touch, assistance w stockings, grooming	March 1, 2023. R25's service esident received services minders with mobility and pritoring, compassionate vith dressing, compression				
	assessment, was s resident's represen R26's service plan services including c medication adminis and laundry.	, integrated into a 90-day igned by CNS-B and the tative on February 20, 2023. indicated the resident received compassionate touch, stration, meals, housekeeping,				
	Plan lacked the foll - a contingency plan (iv) the circums medical services ar consistent with cha					
nnesota D	the content was lac	at 10:54 a.m. CNS-B verified king on the service plans as ated it must have been				

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		R 04/18/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
{01650}	Continued From pa	ge 6	{01650}			
		orrection process. CNS-B ame format was utilized for all facility.				
	policy revised June would include: 8. A contingency pl d. The circums	tances in which emergency e not to be summoned				
	No further informati	on was provided.				
{01940} SS=D	144G.72 Subd. 3 In therapy manageme	dividualized treatment or n	{01940}			
	ordered or prescrib services, the assist and include in the s statement of the tree that will be provided must also develop a individualized treatr management recor- contain at least the (1) a statement of the provided; (2) documentation of relating to the treatr administration; (3) identification of will be delegated to (4) procedures for r	d for each resident which mus following: he type of services that will be of specific resident instructions ments or therapy treatment or therapy tasks tha unlicensed personnel; notifying a registered nurse or	3			
	problem arises with services; and	d health professional when a treatments or therapy ecific requirements relating to				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

NJNL12

If continuation sheet 7 of 14

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
		24097	B. WING			18/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{01940}	received, verification therapy was admini- monitoring of treatment possible complication treatment or therapy be current and updat changes. This MN Requirement by: Based on observation review, the licenseet individualized treatment include all required residents (R2). This practice resulted violation that did not safety but had the p resident's health or cause serious injury was issued at an iso limited number of re a limited number of situation has occurre The findings included During the entranced at 11:00 a.m. clinical stated the licenseet management service R2 R2's diagnoses inclicondition where the	eatment and therapy n that all treatment and stered as prescribed, and nent or therapy to prevent ons or adverse reactions. The y management record must ated when there are any ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record failed to develop an nent management plan to content for one of four ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or otential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death), and plated scope (when one or a esidents are affected or one on staff are involved or the ed only occasionally). e: a conference on April 17, 2023 I nurse supervisor (CNS)-B	,			

Minnesc	ta Department of He	ealth				APPROVED	
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
				······································			
		24097	B. WING			R 04/18/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE	
{01940}	Continued From pa	ge 8	{01940}				
	assessment dated the resident receive ordered by physicia assessment/treatm 2023, in section "W Monitoring/Treatme diabetic and is takin daily blood sugar ch Management" indic resident's blood sugar Team to notify med director and comple sugar result outside medication adminis prescribed paramet plan/assessment la as needed (PRN) b R2's physician order included an order to and as needed for s R2's MAR dated Ap sugar every day and On April 18, 2023, a personnel (ULP)-E daily blood sugar. It specific instructions	ent plan dated January 26, 'ellness ents" indicated "resident is a ing an oral agent, two times hecks." Section "Medication ated "Team to check gars as ordered by physician. ical doctor (MD)'s residence ete a concern form for a blood e of MD parameters. See stration record (MAR) for ters." R2's service icked the treatment service of blood sugar checks. ers dated April 4, 2023, o check blood sugar every day symptoms. oril 2023, identified test blood d PRN for symptoms. at 8:01 a.m. unlicensed was observed to check R2's ULP-E stated there were not is listed for the PRN blood st know" to check it indicating					
	the treatment or the provided to the resi checks) and lacked treatment and there	icked a written statement of erapy services that would be dent (PRN blood sugar I a current individualized apy management record for ce of PRN blood sugar checks					

STATEMEN	<u>ta Department of He</u> NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING.		R	
		24097	B. WING		04/	18/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{01940}	Continued From pa	nge 9	{01940}			
	-documentation of specific resident instructions relating to the treatments;					
	supervisor (CNS)-E scheduled blood su have blood sugar c R2's record lacked plan. CNS-B indica instructions for whe treatment should be further stated PRN	at 9:31 a.m. clinical nurse 3 stated R2 received ugar checks daily and could hecked PRN. CNS-B verified a PRN blood sugar treatment ated there were not specific en a PRN blood sugar e completed for R2. CNS-B blood sugar instructions to each resident for staff to				
	dated revised June residents/tenants h identifying services	Service Plan Content Policy 2020, indicated all ave an up-to-date service plar to be provided based on the registered nurse (RN).	1			
	Medication Manage Policy dated revise would develop and for each resident/te	nesota Delegation of ement and Treatment Services d June 2020, indicated the RN individualized treatment plan enant and would develop s for treatments that team ovide.				
	Services policy data indicated for each r management of ord treatments, the ass develop and mainta treatment manager which would contai 2. documentat	nesota Treatment and Therapy ed reviewed December 2022, resident receiving dered or prescribed sisted living facility would ain a current individualized ment record for each resident, n at least the following: ion of specific resident g to the treatments or therapy	/			

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

NJNL12

If continuation sheet 10 of 14

	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
		24097	B. WING	B. WING		n 18/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
{01940}	Continued From pa	ge 10	{01940}			
	No further informati	on was provided.				
{01950} SS=D	144G.72 Subd. 4 A and therapy	dministration of treatments	{01950}			
	must be administer other licensed healt perform the treatme delegated or assign the licensed health appropriate practice assignment. When or therapy is delega personnel, the facili registered nurse or professional has: (1) instructed the un proper methods wit the unlicensed pers ability to competent (2) specified, in writ each resident and o in the resident's rec	bed treatments or therapies ed by a nurse, physician, or th professional authorized to ent or therapy, or may be ned to unlicensed personnel by professional according to the e standards for delegation or administration of a treatment ated or assigned to unlicensed ty must ensure that the authorized licensed health hicensed personnel in the h respect to each resident and sonnel has demonstrated the ly follow the procedures; ing, specific instructions for documented those instructions cord; and ent is not met as evidenced	1			
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee registered nurse (R specific instructions	on, interview, and record a failed to ensure the N) specified, in writing, and documented those esident record for one of two				
	violation that did no safety but had the p	ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		R 04/18/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{01950}	Continued From pa	ge 11	{01950}			
	was issued at an is limited number of re a limited number of situation has occurr	y, impairment, or death), and olated scope (when one or a esidents are affected or one or staff are involved or the red only occasionally).				
	The findings include					
	condition where the	uded type two diabetes (a e pancreas does not produce anage blood sugars) and e (dementia).				
	assessment, was s supervisor (CNS)-E resident's represen R2's service plan in services including c bathing, compassion checks, medication housekeeping, and	integrated into a 90-day igned by clinical nurse on January 26, 2023, and the tative on March 31, 2023. Idicated the resident received dressing, grooming, toileting, onate touch, blood sugar administration, meals, laundry. R2's service cked the treatment service of lood sugar checks.				
		ers dated April 4, 2023, o check blood sugar every day symptoms.				
	sugar every day an	oril 2023, identified test blood d PRN for symptoms. R2's ific written instructions related ugar symptoms.				
	personnel (ULP)-E daily blood sugar. specific instructions	at 8:01 a.m. unlicensed was observed to check R2's ULP-E stated there were not is listed for the PRN blood st know" to check it indicating erself.				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING			R 18/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
{01950}	Continued From pa	ge 12	{01950}			
	received scheduled could have blood su verified R2's record treatment plan. CN specific instructions treatment should be further stated PRN	at 9:31 a.m. CNS-B stated R2 blood sugar checks daily and ugar checked PRN. CNS-B lacked a PRN blood sugar IS-B indicated there were not for when a PRN blood sugar e completed for R2. CNS-B blood sugar instructions o each resident for staff to				
	Services policy date indicated for each r management of orc treatments, the ass develop and mainta treatment manager which would contain 2. documentat					
	No further informati	ion was provided.				
{02040} SS=F	144G.81 Subdivisio physical environme	n 1 Fire protection and nt	{02040}			
	has a secured dem requirements of sec following additional (1) a hazard vulnera risk must be perforn property. The hazar assessment must b protect the resident	ability assessment or safety med on and around the rds indicated on the be assessed and mitigated to				

IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	24097	B. WING		R 04/18/2023
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				
UR HOUSE LLC			N	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE COMPLET HE APPROPRIATE DATE
Continued From pa	age 13	{02040}		
approved supervise by August 1, 2029.	ed automatic sprinkler system			
by:				
No further action re	equired.			
	OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UR HOUSE LLC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa approved supervise by August 1, 2029. This MN Requirem by:	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24097 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AI UR HOUSE LLC 1313 15T SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Continued From page 13 approved supervised automatic sprinkler system by August 1, 2029. This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 24097 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' UR HOUSE LLC 1313 15TH AVENUE NV AUSTIN, MN 55912 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 13 approved supervised automatic sprinkler system by August 1, 2029. {02040} This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by: ID	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 24097 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UR HOUSE LLC 1313 15TH AVENUE NW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY Continued From page 13 approved supervised automatic sprinkler system by August 1, 2029. {02040} This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by: 402040}



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered February 13, 2023

Licensee KSMS Our House LLC 1313 15th Avenue Northwest Austin, MN 55912

RE: Project Number(s) SL24097015

Dear Licensee:

The Minnesota Department of Health completed an evaluation on January 26, 2023, for the purpose of evaluating and assessing compliance with state licensing statutes. At the time of the evaluation, the Minnesota Department of Health noted violations of the laws pursuant to Minnesota Statute, Chapter 144G, Minnesota Food Code, Minnesota Rules Chapter 4626, Minnesota Statute 626.5572 and/or Minnesota Statute Chapter 260E.

LICENSING ORDERS

The enclosed State Form documents the state licensing orders. The Department of Health documents state licensing correction orders using federal software. Tag numbers are assigned to Minnesota state statutes for Assisted Living Facilities. The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute number and the corresponding text of the state statute out of compliance are listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by . . ."

IMPOSITION OF FINES

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.31, Subd. 4, fines and enforcement actions may be imposed based on the level and scope of the violations and imposed immediately with no opportunity to correct the violation first as follows:

Level 1: no fines or enforcement.

- Level 2: a fine of \$500 per violation, in addition to any enforcement mechanism authorized in § 144G.20 for widespread violations;
- Level 3: a fine of \$3,000 per violation per incident, in addition to any enforcement mechanism authorized in § 144G.20.
- Level 4: a fine of \$5,000 per incident, in addition to any enforcement mechanism authorized in § 144G.20.

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.20, Subd. 4 (a)(5), the Department of Health imposes fine amounts of either \$1,000 or \$5,000 to licensees who are found to be responsible for maltreatment. The Department of Health imposes a fine of \$1,000 for each substantiated maltreatment violation

KSMS Our House LLC February 13, 2023 Page 2

that consists of abuse, neglect, or financial exploitation according to Minn. Stat. § 626.5572, Subds. 2, 9, 17. The Department of Health also may impose a fine of \$5,000 for each substantiated maltreatment violation consisting of sexual assault, death, or abuse resulting in serious injury.

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.31, Subd. 4 (a)(5)(b), when a fine is assessed against a facility for substantiated maltreatment, the commissioner shall not also impose an immediate fine under this chapter for the same circumstance.

Therefore, in accordance with Minn. Stat. §§ 144G.01 to 144G.9999, the following fines are assessed pursuant to this evaluation:

St - 0 - 1290 - 144g.60 Subdivision 1 - Background Studies Required - \$3,000.00 St - 0 - 2310 - 144g.91 Subd. 4 (a) - Appropriate Care And Services - \$3,000.00

The total amount you are assessed is \$6,000.00. You will be invoiced approximately 30 days after receipt of this notice, subject to appeal.

DOCUMENTATION OF ACTION TO COMPLY

Per Minn. Stat. § 144G.30, Subd. 5(c), the licensee must document any action taken to comply with the correction order by the correction order date. A copy of the provider's records documenting those actions may be requested for follow-up evaluations. The licensee is not required to submit a plan of correction for approval.

The correction order documentation should include the following:

- Identify how the area(s) of noncompliance was corrected related to the resident(s)/employee(s) identified in the correction order.
- Identify how the area(s) of noncompliance was corrected for all of the provider's resident(s)/employees that may be affected by the noncompliance.
- Identify what changes to your systems and practices were made to ensure compliance with the specific statute(s).

CORRECTION ORDER RECONSIDERATION PROCESS

In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.32, Subd. 2, you may challenge the correction order issued, including the level and scope, and any fine assessed through the correction order reconsideration process. The request for reconsideration must be in writing and received by the Department of Health within 15 calendar days of the correction order receipt date.

A state licensing order under Minn. Stat. § 144G.91, Subd. 8, Free from Maltreatment is associated with a maltreatment determination by the Office of Health Facility Complaints. If maltreatment is substantiated, you will receive a separate letter with the reconsideration process under Minn. Stat. § 626.557.

Please email reconsideration requests to: Health.HRD.Appeals@state.mn.us. Please attach this letter

KSMS Our House LLC February 13, 2023 Page 3

as part of your reconsideration request. Please clearly indicate which tag(s) you are contesting and submit information supporting your position(s).

Please address your cover letter for reconsideration requests to:

Reconsideration Unit Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64970 85 East Seventh Place St. Paul, MN 55164-0970

REQUESTING A HEARING

Alternatively, in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144G.31, Subd. 5(d), an assisted living provider that has been assessed a fine under this subdivision has a right to a reconsideration or a hearing under this section and chapter 14. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 144G.20, Subd. 14 and Subd. 18, a request for a hearing must be in writing and received by the Department of Health within 15 business days of the correction order receipt date. The request must contain a brief and plain statement describing each matter or issue contested and any new information you believe constitutes a defense or mitigating factor. Requests for hearing may be emailed to: **Health.HRD.Appeals@state.mn.us**.

To appeal fines via reconsideration, please follow the procedure outlined above. <u>Please note that you</u> <u>may request a reconsideration **or** a hearing, but not both</u>.

You are encouraged to retain this document for your records. It is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your organization's Governing Body. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

pols John

Jodi Johnson, Supervisor Health Regulation Division State Evaluation Team 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 3879 St. Paul, MN 55101-3879 Email: jodi.johnson@state.mn.us Telephone: 507-344-2730 Fax: 651-215-9697

ннн

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION ()	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
SMS O	JR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE I MN 55912	W	
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	
0 000	Initial Comments		0 000		
	******ATTENTION*'	****		Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing	
	ASSISTED LIVING	PROVIDER LICENSING		Correction Orders using federal soft	ware
	CORRECTION OR			Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota State Statutes for Assiste	
		Minnesota Statutes, section		Living License Providers. The assig	
	144G.08 to 144G.9 issued pursuant to	5, these correction orders are a survey.		tag number appears in the far left co entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state St	atute
	Determination of w	nether violations are corrected		number and the corresponding text state Statute out of compliance is lis	
		e with all requirements		the "Summary Statement of Deficier	
	provided at the Stat	tute number indicated below.		column. This column also includes t	
		tatute contains several items,		findings which are in violation of the	
	considered lack of	th any of the items will be		requirement after the statement, "The Minnesota requirement is not met as	
				evidenced by." Following the survey	
	INITIAL COMMENT SL24097015	TS:		findings is the Time Period for Corre	ction.
	0 1 00 00			PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADI	NG OF
		23, through January 26, 2023, artment of Health conducted a		THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES,"PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	
		provider, and the following		CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO	
	correction orders a	e issued. At the time of the		FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. T	
		58 active residents; 47		WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.	
	Dementia Care lice	Inder the Assisted Living with		THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO	
				SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION	FOR
		e correction order was issued		VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STA	TE
		3. The immediacy was		STATUTES.	
		y 25, 2023; however, nains at a level 3, isolated		The letter in the left column is used	for
	scope (G).			tracking purposes and reflects the s and level issued pursuant to 144G.3	соре
		e correction order was issued		subd. 1, 2, and 3.	
		3. The immediacy was non-compliance remains at a			
	level 3, widespread				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 250	Continued From pa	ge 1	0 250			
0 250 SS=F	144G.20 Subdivisio	n 1 Conditions	0 250			
	provisional license, result of a change in a license, suspend a conditional license individual, or emplo facility: (1) is in violation of, license has violated this chapter or adop (2) permits, aids, or illegal act in the pro services; (3) performs any ac safety, and welfare (4) obtains the licen misrepresentation; (5) knowingly make material fact in the any other record or chapter; (6) denies represen access to any part of files, or employees; (7) interferes with o the department in c residents; (8) interferes with o the department in to rails to fully coop survey, or investiga (10) destroys or ma	abets the commission of any vision of assisted living at detrimental to the health, of a resident; use by fraud or as a false statement of a application for a license or in report required by this atatives of the department of the facility's books, records, r impedes a representative of ontacting the facility's r impedes ombudsman o section 256.9742, r impedes a representative of ne enforcement of this chapter erate with an inspection, tion by the department; ukes unavailable any records elating to the assisted living				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 250	- 1	-	0 250			
	section 144.057 or (12) fails to timely p commissioner; (13) violates any lov relating to housing (14) has repeated i performing services level; or (15) has operated k assisted living facili (b) A violation by a assisted living serv by the facility. This MN Requirement	ate a background study under 245A.04; bay any fines assessed by the cal, city, or township ordinance or assisted living services; ncidents of personnel s beyond their competency beyond the scope of the ity's license category. contractor providing the ices of the facility is a violation ent is not met as evidenced				
	licensee failed to sh of licensure, by atte who oversaw the da understood applica developed and/or ir and procedures as	and record review, the how they met the requirements esting the managerial officials ay-to-day operations ble statutes and rules; nor mplemented current policies required with records the potential to affect all d visitors.				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or cause serious injur is issued at a wides are pervasive or re	ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death), and spread scope (when problems present a systemic failure that the potential to affect a large residents).				
	The findings include	e:				
nnesota D	During the entrance epartment of Health	e conference on January 23,				

Innesota Department of TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
	24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SMS OUR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
director (LALD)/li and registered nu employees in cha with the assisted licensee provided management ser The licensee's Ap License, section Owner or Authori the application), i and understand t placed before ea - I have read and [Minnesota] Stat. 144G.45, my buil subdivisions 1-3 section Laws 202 [session]., chpt. [17. - I have read and sect. 144G.80, 14 Spec. Sess., chp building(s) must applicable. - Assisted Living Rules, chpt. 4658	m. licensed assisted living censed practical nurse (LPN)-C urse (RN)-B stated the licensee's arge of the facility were familiar living regulations and the d medication and treatment vices. oplication for Assisted Living titled Official Verification of zed Agent, (page four and five of dentified, I certify I have read he following: [a check mark was ch of the following]: fully understand Minn. [statute] sect. [section] ding(s) must comply with of the section, as applicable 20, 7th Spec. [special] Sess chapter] 1. art. [article] 6, sect. fully understand Minn. Stat. 44G.81. and Laws 2020, 7th t. 1, art. 6, sect. 22, my comply with these sections if Licensure statutes in Minn. Stat.		DEFICIENC		

STATE FORM

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 250	Rights of Subjects of use information pro- may include an in-p- conference, to deter requirements for as- understand I am no- requested informati- information or the s- misleading informati- of my application or a license. I understa- to the commissioner some circumstance appropriate state, fe- enforcement office enforcement efforts protective process. Protective Services health-licensing boa Services, county or local or county publ - I understand in ac sect. 144.051 Data Registered Persons data submitted on t classified as public a provisional license are considered priv- license. - I declare that, as t I attest that I have r and Minnesota Rule the provision of ass understand as the I responsible for the operation of the fac	of Data, the Commissioner will ovided in this application, which person or telephone ermine if the applicant meets asisted living licensing. I ot legally required to supply the ion; however, failure to provide submission of false or tion may delay the processing r may be grounds for denying and that information submitted er in this application may, in es, be disclosed to the ederal or local agency and law to enhance investigative or s or further a public health Types of offices include Adult offices of the ombudsmen, ards, Department of Human o city attorneys' offices, police,				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
0 250	Continued From pa	age 5	0 250			
	attachments and cl indicating my review Minnesota Statutes related to assisted my knowledge and true, correct, and c	this application and all hecked the above boxes w and understanding of s, Rules, and requirements living licensure. To the best of believe, this information is complete. I will notify MDH, in nges to this information as				
	procedures of Minr Minn. Rules chapte	l required policies and n. Stat. chapter 144G and er 4659 in place upon licensure current as applicable.	•			
	Page six was elect on May 24, 2022.	ronically signed by the licensed	e			
		n assisted living license issued with an expiration date of	b			
	policies and proceed implemented: (1) conducting and on employees; (2) a process for ev (3) conducting app documentation of p staff are free of tub current United Statt and Prevention sta (4) medication and	treatment management; sks by registered nurses or	1			
nesota D		survey, the following orders 0660, 1290, 1700, 1730, 1750	1			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	alth (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 250	1760, 1890, 1910, licensee's understa statutes were limite compliance with Mi 144G.08 to 144G.9 No further informati	1940, and 1950 indicating the nding of the Minnesota d, or not evident for nnesota Statutes, section 5.	0 250			
0 460 SS=F	 144G.41 Subdivision (5) provide a means assistance for healt per day, seven days (6) allow residents in decorate the reside assisted living contribution (7) permit residents in visitors and times on (8) allow residents in visitors and times on (9) allow the reside roommate if sharing (10) notify the reside have and use a lock unit. The licensee is unit. Only a staff me enter the unit shall notice must be give entrance, when posi- facility must not lock unit; This MN Requirement by: Based on observation 	the ability to furnish and nt's unit within the terms of the ract; access to food at any time; to choose the resident's f visits; nt the right to choose a				

	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 460	Continued From pa	ge 7	0 460			
	days a week as req	eeds 24 hours a day, seven uired. This had the potential pendent residents living at the				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope (or represent a syste	ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
	The findings include	9:				
	2023, at 11:05 a.m. identified the currer residents resided in residents resided in	e conference on January 23, registered nurse (RN)-B nt census was 58 residents. 22 n the memory care area, 36 n the assisted living area and ts did not receive services and ndependent."				
		September 17, 2021, admitted under the assisted a care license.				
	10, 2022, identified R4 could request as emergency. A response living director/licens (LALD/LPN)-C date	ed November 14, 2022,				
	assisted living tena pendant, you will ha source to provide y	provide pendants for our nts. If you would like a ave to contact an outside our own and have the pendent rrce." In addition, a list of	t			

	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 460	provided to R4.	ige 8 23, at 2:40 p.m. R4 stated she	0 460			
	had requested a per thought it was impo- one in case of an e pendent, she would services which was a pendent from an use the pendent, the contact her family r services. R4 indica	endent for emergencies and ortant for all residents to have mergency. If R4 wanted a have to pay for assisted living cost prohibitive. R4 now had outside provider. If she were to e outside agency would nember or emergency ated she had no way to contac living 24 hours a day, 7 days	g o t			
	nurse (RN)-B stated residents had a per for assisted living s minimum requirement residents to reques	23, at 10:45 a.m. registered d none of the "independent" ndent because they did not pay ervices. She was unaware the ent to provide a means for t assistance for health and urs a day, 7 days a week, dent" residents.				
	No further informat TIME PERIOD FOF Twenty-One (21) da	R CORRECTION:				
0 480 SS=F	144G.41 Subd 1 (1 requirements	3) (i) (B) Minimum	0 480			
	(13) offer to provide following services t	e or make available at least the o residents:	e			
	available seven day	tritious meals daily with snacks ys per week, according to the ary allowances in the United	5			

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 480	Continued From pa	ge 9	0 480			
		of Agriculture (USDA) g seasonal fresh fruit and he following apply:				
		epared and served according ood Code, Minnesota Rules,				
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and record a failed to ensure food was ad according to the Minnesota				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope (or represent a syste	ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
	The findings include	9:				
	and Beverage Esta	included document titled, Food blishment Inspection Report 2023, for the specific ode deficiencies.	b			
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
0 630 SS=E	144G.42 Subd. 6 (b requirements for re		0 630			

STATE FORM

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S ⁻	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 630	Continued From pa	ige 10	0 630			
	individual abuse provulnerable adult. The individualized revies person's susceptibili individual, including person's risk of abu and statements of the taken to minimize the abuse prevention provulnerable abuse provulnerable abuse prevention provulnerable abuse prevention provulnerable abuse provul	t develop and implement an evention plan for each he plan shall contain an w or assessment of the lity to abuse by another g other vulnerable adults; the using other vulnerable adults; the specific measures to be he risk of abuse to that person le adults. For purposes of the lan, abuse includes ent is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and record				
	abuse prevention p include the required	nts and for one of four				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or cause serious injur was issued at a par limited number of ro than a limited numb	ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death) and ttern scope (when more than a esidents are affected, more per of staff are involved, or the red repeatedly; but is not ive).				
	The findings include	e:				
		l September 17, 2021, admitted under the assisted a care license.				

STATE FORM

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
24097		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 630	Continued From pa	age 11	0 630			
	R4's record lacked an individual abuse prevention plan that included an individualized review or assessment of the person's susceptibility to abuse by another individual, risk for abusing others, and specific measures to be taken to minimize the risk of abuse to that person and other vulnerable adults. On January 23, 2023, at 3:30 p.m. registered nurse (RN)-B stated none of the eleven "independent" residents had an IAPP completed. She was unaware it was required for residents who did not receive services. R6 On January 24, 2023, at 7:20 a.m. unlicensed personnel (ULP)-G was observed administering medications to R6.					
	R6's 90-day assess 2022, indicated R6 bathed by a staff m staff be present. R when a male staff spouse and R6 "ph involved. The "App Interview From res Interview, and Self Resident is conside no signs of abuse of appear to pose a th	sment dated December 19, had paranoia when being nember and had requested two 6 also became very agitated was providing cares to his hysically assaulted" the staff roach" identified "Based on ident, Observation, Daughter's Preservation assessment, ered vulnerable, but there are for neglect. Resident does not nreat to other vulnerable bers will follow Facility on				
	susceptibility to ab specific measures risk of abuse to tha	ailed to address R6's use by another individual and to be taken to minimize the at person and other vulnerable ment identified R6 was not at				

Minnesc	ota Department of He	alth				APPROVED
		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	24097		B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S ⁻	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		HAVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
0 630	Continued From pa	ge 12	0 630			
		ers despite the prior note assaulted a staff member.				
	the assessment was susceptibility to abu- to R6's history, R6 with risk for abusing oth interventions to pre- others. She was aw and was in the pro- assessments; howe them. The licensee's polic prevention plans was No further information	23, at 12:40 p.m. RN-B stated is inaccurate and was missing use by another individual. Due would be at risk for abuse, at ers, and should have vent abuse to himself and vare of the missing information cess of correcting the ever, she had not done all of cy on individual abuse as requested but not provided. ion was provided. R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				
0 650 SS=D	each paid employed volunteer providing contractor providing include the following (1) evidence of curr registration, or certi chapter or rules; (2) records of orien and infection contro evaluations; (3) current job desc	t maintain current records of e, each regularly scheduled services, and each individual g services. The records must g information: rent professional licensure, fication if licensure, fication is required by this tation, required annual training of training, and competency cription, including possibilities, and identification of	0 650			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S ⁻	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 650	Continued From pa	ge 13	0 650			
	reviews that identify needed and training (5) for individuals p services, verificatio screenings under s and the dates of the (6) documentation of required under sect (b) Each employee least three years aff volunteer, or contra- by, provide services the facility. If a facil employee records r years after facility of This MN Requirement by: Based on interview licensee failed to en contained the requi employees (unlicen This practice result violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or isolated scope (whe residents are affect of staff are involved only occasionally). The findings include	roviding assisted living n that required health ubdivision 9 have taken place ose screenings; and of the background study as tion 144.057. record must be retained for at ter a paid employee, actor ceases to be employed is at, or be under contract with ity ceases operation, must be maintained for three perations cease. ent is not met as evidenced and record review, the nsure the employee record red content for one of two used personnel (ULP)-K). ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at an en one or a limited number of ed or one or a limited number of limited number of the situation has occurred	t			
		record lacked evidence of a v since the date of hire.				

STATE FORM

NJNL11

If continuation sheet 14 of 80

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/26/2023	
		24097				
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 650	Continued From pa	ge 14	0 650			
	nurse (RN)-B verifie	23, at 2:51 p.m. registered ed ULP-K had not had an e review as required.				
	No further informati	ion was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOF Twenty-One (21) da					
0 660 SS=D	144G.42 Subd. 9 Tuberculosis prevention and control		0 660			
	comprehensive tub program according tuberculosis infection the United States C and Prevention (CE Elimination, as public and Mortality Week include a tuberculos covers all paid and contractors, studen volunteers. The cor technical assistance the guidelines.	on control guidelines issued by centers for Disease Control DC), Division of Tuberculosis lished in the CDC's Morbidity ly Report. The program must sis infection control plan that unpaid employees, ts, and regularly scheduled nmissioner shall provide e regarding implementation of st maintain written evidence of				
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee tuberculosis (TB) p the most current gu for Disease Control	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and record e failed to maintain a revention program, based on idelines issued by the Centers and Prevention (CDC) which ation of a completed health				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24097			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING		01/26/2023		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 660	••••••	ige 15 m screening for one of three	0 660			
		ised personnel (ULP)-E).				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or	ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to				
	was issued at an is limited number of r a limited number of	y, impairment, or death), and olated scope (when one or a esidents are affected or one or f staff are involved or the red only occasionally).	r -			
	The findings include	e:				
		isk assessment dated indicated the licensee was a				
	ULP-E was hired O direct care services	october 22, 2019, to provide S.				
		23, at 7:40 a.m. ULP-E was ster medications to R3.				
	two step TST dated November 6, 2019;	record contained a negative d October 25, 2019, and however, ULP-E's employee ence of the following: mptom screening				
	director/licensed pr	23, at 11:42 a.m. executive actical nurse (ED/LPN)-A nployee file lacked a TB histor ening.	y			
	Policy reviewed Jar licensee would mai	nesota TB Prevention Control nuary 2023, identified the ntain a TB prevention and sed on the most current				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(SMS OI	JR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 660	Continued From pa	age 16	0 660			
	included: E1. Screening a. assessi active TB b. assessi history The Minnesota Dep guidelines, Regulat in Minnesota Healt 2013, and based of employee may beg a negative TB histo symptoms of active IGRA (serum blood within 90 days befor be performed after starts working with screening should b employee's record. No further informa	ng for current symptoms of ing for TB risk factors and TB partment of Health (MDH) tions for Tuberculosis Control h Care Settings dated July n CDC guidelines, indicated ar jin working with residents after ory and symptom screen (no e TB disease) and a negative d test) or TST (first step) dated ore hire. The second TST may the HCW (health care worker) patients. Baseline TB re documented in the				
0 690 SS=F	(21) days 144G.43 Subdivisio	on 1 Resident record	0 690			
	for each resident for services. Entries in current, legible, per	acilities must maintain records or whom it is providing the resident records must be rmanently recorded, dated, with the name and title of the entry.				
	This MN Requirem by:	ent is not met as evidenced				

STATE FORM

	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 690	Continued From pa	ge 17	0 690			
	records were authe	nsure entries in the resident's enticated by the name and title ng the entry for four of four R3, R2).				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope or represent a syste	ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
	The findings include	e:				
		23, at 7:20 a.m. unlicensed was observed administering				
	(MAR) for January 2024, included a ch The legend include title. The MAR iden ULP-G, had admini	dication administration record 1, 2023, through January 23, harting legend on the last page d staff initials, full name, and tified ten staff, including stered medications to R6. The ntify the staff title for nine of				
		23, at 8:54 a.m. ULP-K was ering medication and checking 85.				
	(MAR) for January 2024, included a ch The legend include	dication administration record 1, 2023, through January 23, narting legend on the last page d staff initials, full name, and tified eight staff, including				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 690	Continued From pa	ge 18	0 690			
	completed blood gl	stered medications, and ucose monitoring for R5. The ntify the staff title for seven of				
		23, at 7:40 a.m. ULP-E was ster medications to R3.				
	R3's Service Plan, integrated into the admission assessment, dated October 25, 2022, indicated the resident received services including dressing, grooming, bathing, and medication administration.					
	through January 23 legend on the last p staff initials, name, ten staff, including l medications to R3.	R dated January 1, 2023, 5, 2023, included a charting page. The legend included and title. The MAR identified ULP-E, had administered The legend failed to identify ht of ten staff, including				
		23, at 8:41 a.m. ULP-E was ster medications to R2.				
	condition assessme unsiged by resident party, indicated the	integrated into a change in ent dated January 4, 2023, t or residents responsible resident received services grooming, toileting, bathing, s, and medication				
nnesota D	through January 23 legend on the last p	R dated January 1, 2023, a, 2023, included a charting page. The legend included and title. The MAR identified				

STATEMEN	Dta Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
0 690	ten staff, including l medications to R2. the staff title for eig ULP-E. On January 26, 202 nurse (RN)-B stated authentication whic was unaware the in MARs and believed staff were entered i resulting in no auth medication adminis A policy related to r documentation was No further information	ULP-E had administered The legend failed to identify ht of ten staff, including 23, at 12:32 p.m. registered d the MARs should have h included the staff title. She formation was not on the d it to be an error in how the nto the electronic system entication on any of the stration records. esident records and a requested but not provided.	0 690			
0 780 SS=F	 physical environme (a) Each assisted I the State Fire Code 7511, and: (1) for dwellings or the State Fire Code (i) provide smo for sleeping purpos (ii) provide sm separate sleeping a of bedrooms; (iii) provide sm within a dwelling un 	iving facility must comply with in Minnesota Rules, chapter sleeping units, as defined in e: oke alarms in each room used				

TATEMEN	ta Department of He T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24007	B. WING		04/00/0000	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	24097	DDRESS, CITY, S	01/26/2023		
			TH AVENUE NV			
(SMS OI	JR HOUSE LLC		MN 55912	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 780	Continued From pa	age 20	0 780			
	 (iv) where more required within an issleeping unit, interest that actuation of on the individual dwell operate; and (v) ensure the smoke alarms come except that newly in existing buildings in This MN Requirem by: Based on observat failed to provide into a resident room. The potential to affect a This practice result violation that did no safety but had the president's health or cause serious injur was issued at a wide problems are perverse failure that has affered a large portion or a Findings include: On January 25, 202 11:45 a.m., survey head of maintenant to ur of the assisted observed that smoleinterconnected in residention and survey head of maintenant to ur of the assisted observed that smoleinterconnected in residention and survey head of maintenant to ur of the assisted observed that smoleinterconnected in residention and survey head of maintenant to ur of the assisted observed that smoleinterconnected in residention and survey head of maintenant to ur of the assisted observed that smoleinterconnected in residention and survey head of maintenant to ur of the assisted observed that smoleinterconnected in residention and survey head of maintenant to ur of the assisted observed that smoleinterconnected in residention. 	re than one smoke alarm is ndividual dwelling unit or connect all smoke alarms so he alarm causes all alarms in ing unit or sleeping unit to power supply for existing uplies with the State Fire Code, ntroduced smoke alarms in hay be battery operated; ent is not met as evidenced ion and interview, the licensee terconnected smoke alarms in his deficient condition had the ill staff, residents, and visitors. ted in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death), and despread scope (when asive or represent a systemic acted or has potential to affect				
	dwelling unit to ope					
	epartment of Health	ition was verified by HM-H				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S ⁻	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(SMS O	JR HOUSE LLC		MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 780	Continued From pa	ige 21	0 780			
	accompanying on t	he facility tour.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR days	R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				
0 800 SS=F	144G.45 Subd. 2 (a physical environme	a) (4) Fire protection and nt	0 800			
	walls, floors, ceiling systems, and equip good repair and op health, safety, com	cal environment, including g, all furnishings, grounds, oment in a continuous state of eration with regard to the fort, and well-being of the ance with a maintenance and				
	by: Based on observati failed to maintain the including walls, floo grounds, systems, state of good repain the health, safety, or residents. This defi potential to affect a This practice result	ent is not met as evidenced ion and interview, the licensee he physical environment, ors, ceiling, all furnishings, and equipment in a continuous r and operation with regard to comfort, and well-being of the cient condition had the Il staff, residents, and visitors. ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or				
	safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope or represent a syste	of narm a resident's health of potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
	Findings include:					
	On January 25, 202	23, between 10:00 a.m. and				

STATE FORM

	ota Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		СОМ	PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		1313 151	H AVENUE NV	V		
K2102 O	UR HOUSE LLC	AUSTIN,	MN 55912			
(X4) ID	_	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT		(X5) COMPLETE
PRÉFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO	THE APPROPRIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENC	,	
0 800	Continued From pa	ge 22	0 800			
	11:45 a.m., survey s	staff toured the facility with the				
		ce (HM)-H. During the facility				
		oserved the following:				
		s in the ceiling in the				
		n located on the first floor of				
	the assisted living b	acked at the end of the				
		entia care building near the				
	main entrance.					
		vas obstructed by snow for the				
		care patio. Marked exits led to				
	this outdoor space.					
	This deficient condi accompanying on tl	ition was verified by HM-H he facility tour.				
	TIME PERIOD FOF days	R CORRECTION: Two (2)				
0 930 SS=C	144G.50 Subd. 2 (d	I-e; 1-4) Contract information	0 930			
00-0	(d) The contract mu	ust include a description of the				
		resolution process available to				
	• •	the name and contact				
		erson representing the facility				
	-	o handle and resolve				
	complaints.					
		ust include a clear and				
	conspicuous notice	or: section 144G.54 to appeal the				
		ssisted living contract;				
		cy regarding transfer of				
	residents within the					
	circumstances a tra	ansfer may occur, and the				
		er which resident consent is				
	required for a trans					
		tion for the Office of				
	Ombudsman for Lo					
	Ombudsman for Me	entai Health and				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 23 of 80

	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
кѕмѕ о	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 930	Developmental Disa Health Facility Com (4) the resident's rig unaffiliated service This MN Requireme by: Based on interview licensee failed to ey the required conten R5, R6, R2, R3). This practice resulte violation that has no a minimal impact or affect health or safe widespread scope (or represent a syste or has potential to a residents). The findings include R4's Resident and S was signed by exec practical nurse (ED 17, 2021. R5's Resident and S signed by ED/LPN-2	abilities, and the Office of plaints; ght to obtain services from an provider; ent is not met as evidenced and record review, the cecute a written contract with t for five of five residents (R4, ed in a level one violation (a potential to cause more than n the resident and does not ety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected affect a large portion or all the				
	signed by licensed a director/licensed pra					

	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 930	Continued From pa	ige 24	0 930			
		Services Agreement was N-C and R3's representative 022.				
	Agreement indicate executive director of responsible for ens addressed in a sati and will maintain an residents and famil	d R3's Resident and Services ed on page twelve (12), "The of [The Licensee] is uring that any complaints are sfactorily and timely manner n open door policy for all y (if resident so chooses family tion) to express any	y			
	Agreement lacked -the name and con	d R3's Resident and Service the following required content: tact information of the person cility who is designated to complaints.				
	nurse (RN)-B state above required con contract was utilize further stated the c the adding the miss	23, at 11:56 a.m., registered d the contract lacked the itent, and said the same d for all residents. RN-B orporate office was working or sing content to the contract but mented for the licensee's et.				
	No further informat	ion was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR Twenty-One (21) da					
0 940 SS=C	144G.50 Subd. 2 (e	e; 5-7) Contract information	0 940			
	medical assistance	the facility's policies related to waivers under chapter 256S 9 and the housing support				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 940	Continued From pa	ge 25	0 940			
nnesota [(i) whether the facil commissioner of hu customized living s assistance waivers (ii) whether the faci provide housing su subdivision 2, paraged (iii) whether there is people residing at t customized living s housing support pro- so, the limit must be (iv) whether the face privately for a perior payment under mean housing support pro- time that private para (v) a statement that provide payment for the cost of rent; (vi) a statement that provide payment for the cost of rent; (vi) a statement that program; and (vii) a description of people who are eligned waivers but who are through the housing (6) the contact infor care consulting ser 256B.0911; and (7) the toll-free pho- Adult Abuse Report This MN Requirement by: Based on interview licensee failed to exist. 	lity has an agreement to pport under section 256I.04, graph (b); s a limit on the number of he facility who can receive ervices or participate in the ogram at any point in time. If e provided; ility requires a resident to pay d of time prior to accepting dical assistance waivers or the ogram, and if so, the length of yment is required; t medical assistance waivers r services, but do not cover at residents may be eligible for t through the housing support f the rent requirements for gible for medical assistance e not eligible for assistance g support program; rmation to obtain long-term vices under section ne number for the Minnesota ting Center. ent is not met as evidenced and record review, the xecute a written contract with at for five of five residents (R4,				

ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	24097				
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING		01/26/2023	
	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
JR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
Continued From pa	ge 26	0 940			
violation that has no a minimal impact of affect health or safe widespread scope (or represent a syste	o potential to cause more than in the resident and does not ety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected				
The findings include	9:				
was signed by exec	cutive director/licensed	r			
signed by licensed a director/licensed pr	assisted living actical nurse (LALD/LPN)-C				
signed by LALD/LP	N-C and R3's representative				
Agreement indicate "N. Medical Assista Support Programs. regarding medical a	d on page fifteen (1) indicated nce Waivers and Housing The company's policy assistance waivers and				
	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LA Continued From pa This practice result violation that has no a minimal impact or affect health or safe widespread scope (or represent a syste or has potential to a residents). The findings include R4's Resident and 3 was signed by exect practical nurse (ED 17, 2021. R5's Resident and 3 signed by ED/LPN- R6's Resident and 3 signed by ED/LPN- R6's Resident and 3 signed by ED/LPN- R2's Resident and 3 signed by Icensed 3 director/licensed pr on February 22, 20 May 3, 2022. R3's Resident and 3 signed by LALD/LP on December 25, 2 R4, R5, R6, R2, and Agreement indicate "N. Medical Assista Support Programs. regarding medical a housing support pro-	 (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 26 This practice resulted in a level one violation (a violation that has no potential to cause more than a minimal impact on the resident and does not affect health or safety) and was issued at a widespread scope (when problems are pervasive or represent a systemic failure that has affected or has potential to affect a large portion or all the residents). The findings include: R4's Resident and Service Agreement (contract) was signed by executive director/licensed practical nurse (ED/LPN)-A and R5 on September 17, 2021. R5's Resident and Service Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R5 on August 1, 2021. R6's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R5 on May 6, 2022. R2's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R5 on May 6, 2022. R2's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by Lot LD/LPN-C and R3's representative on May 3, 2022. R3's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by LALD/LPN-C and R3's representative on May 3, 2022. R4, R5, R6, R2, and R3's Resident and Service Agreement indicated on page fifteen (1) indicated "N. Medical Assistance Waivers and Housing Support Programs. The company's policy regarding medical assistance waivers and housing support programs is set forth in Exhibit 5 attached hereto." "Exhibit 5" indicated the 	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Continued From page 26 0 940 This practice resulted in a level one violation (a violation that has no potential to cause more than a minimal impact on the resident and does not affect health or safety) and was issued at a widespread scope (when problems are pervasive or represent a systemic failure that has affected or has potential to affect a large portion or all the residents). The findings include: R4's Resident and Service Agreement (contract) was signed by executive director/licensed practical nurse (ED/LPN)-A and R5 on September 17, 2021. R5's Resident and Service Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R5 on August 1, 2021. R6's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R5 on May 6, 2022. R2's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by licensed assisted living director/licensed practical nurse (LALD/LPN)-C on February 22, 2022, and R2's representative on May 3, 2022. R3's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by LALD/LPN-C and R3's representative on December 25, 2022. R4, R5, R6, R2, and R3's Resident and Service Agreement indicated on page fifteen (1) indicated "N. Medical Assistance Waivers and Housing Support Programs. The company's policy regarding medical assistance waivers and housing support programs is set forth in Exhibit 5 attached hereto." "Exhibit 5" indicated the	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PRETX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY Continued From page 26 0 940 This practice resulted in a level one violation (a violation that has no potential to cause more than a minimal impact on the resident and does not affect health or safety) and was issued at a widespread scope (when problems are pervasive or represent a systemic failure that has affected or has potential to affect a large portion or all the residents). Image: Construct of the construction of the construct	IEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 26 0 940 This practice resulted in a level one violation (a violation that has no potential to cause more than a minimal impact on the resident and does not affect health or safety) and was issued at a widespread scope (when problems are pervasive or represent a systemic failure that has affected or has potential to affect a large portion or all the residents). The findings include: R4's Resident and Service Agreement (contract) was signed by executive director/licensed practical nurse (ED/LPN)-A and R5 on September 17, 2021. R6's Resident and Service Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R5 on May 6, 2022. R2's Resident and Service Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R5 on May 6, 2022. R2's Resident and Service Agreement was signed by ED/LPN-A and R2's representative on May 3, 2022. R3's Resident and Services Agreement was signed by LAD/LPN-C and R3's representative on May 3, 2022. R4, R5, R6, R2, and R3's Resident and Service Agreement indicated on page fifteen (1) indicated "N. Medical Assistance Waivers and Housing Support Programs. The company's policy regarding medical assistance waivers and housing support programs is set forth in Exhibit 5 attached hereto." "Exhibit 5" indicated the

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	R STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SMS OUR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
REFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 940 Continued From p	age 27	0 940			
Minnesota Medica housing support p community Access Housing Support (Residential Housin R4, R5, R6, R2, an Agreements lacke content: -whether the facilit commissioner of h customized living s assistance waivers -whether the facilit privately for a peri- payment under me housing support p time that private p -a statement that r assistance with re program; and -a description of th who are eligible fo but who are not el housing support p On January 25, 20 nurse (RN)-B state above required co contract was utilize further stated the of the adding the mis- had not been impl current residents y	nd R3's Resident and Service d the following required ty is enrolled with the numan services to provide services under medical s; ty requires a resident to pay od of time prior to accepting edical assistance waivers or the rogram, and if so, the length of ayment is required; residents may be eligible for nt through the housing support the rent requirements for people r medical assistance waivers igible for assistance through the rogram. 023, at 11:56 a.m. registered ed the contract lacked the ntent, and said the same ed for all residents. RN-B corporate office was working or ssing content to the contract but emented for the licensee's vet.				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 950 SS=C	 (a) Before or at the assisted living continuity offer the reside a designated representative on a docume "RIGHT TO DESIG FOR CERTAIN PU You have the right to "Designated Representative carrinformation and not some information and contact in the name and contact in representative. 	signation of representative time of execution of an ract, an assisted living facility dent the opportunity to identify sentative in writing in the provide the following verbatim ent separate from the contract: INATE A REPRESENTATIVE RPOSES. to name anyone as your sentative." A Designated n assist you, receive certain tices about you, including elated to your health care, and hehalf. A Designated es not take the place of your tor, power of attorney or health care power of are agent"), if applicable." Ust contain a page or space for act information of the entative and a box the resident sident declines to name a entative. Notwithstanding graph (f), the resident has the add, remove, or change the information of the designated ent is not met as evidenced				
	Based on interview licensee failed to en the required notice representative on a	and record review, the nsure the licensee provided for right to designated a document separate from the to ensure the contract				

	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		24097	B. WING		01/	01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
0 950	Continued From pa	ge 29	0 950				
		included required content for five of five residents (R4, R5, R6, R2, and R3).					
	violation that has no a minimal impact of affect health or safe widespread scope or represent a syste	ed in a level one violation (a o potential to cause more than n the resident and does not ety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected affect a large portion or all the					
	The findings include	The findings include:					
	was signed by exec	Service Agreement (contract) cutive director/licensed /LPN)-A and R5 on Septembe	r				
		Service Agreement was A and R5 on August 1, 2021.					
		Service Agreement was A and R5 on May 6, 2022.					
	signed by licensed director/licensed pr	Services Agreement was assisted living actical nurse (LALD/LPN)-C 22, and R2's representative or	ı				
		Services Agreement was N-C and R3's representative 022.					
	Agreement had the right to designate a page. However, it la	d R3's Resident and Service verbatim required notice for representative on a separate acked the required box the l if the resident declines to					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/26/2023	
		24097	B. WING			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 950	Continued From pa	ige 30	0 950			
	name a designated contract as required	representative as part of the d.				
	nurse (RN)-B stated above required con contract was utilize further stated the co the adding the miss	23, at 11:56 a.m. registered d the contract lacked the itent, and said the same d for all residents. RN-B orporate office was working or sing content to the contract but mented for the licensee's et.				
	No further informati	ion was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOF (21) days	R CORRECTION: Twenty-One)			
0 970 SS=C	144.50 Subd. 5 Wa	ivers of liability prohibited	0 970			
	liability for the healt property of a reside include any provision should know to be of unenforceable under include any provision	not include a waiver of facility th and safety or personal ent. The contract must not on that the facility knows or deceptive, unlawful, or er state or federal law, nor on that requires or implies a care or responsibility than is				
	by: Based on interview licensee failed to er contract did not incl licensee's liability fo	ent is not met as evidenced and record review, the nsure the assisted living lude language waiving the or health, safety, or personal ent. This had the potential to				
	This practice result	ed in a level one violation (a				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 970	Continued From particular violation that has main a minimal impact of affect health or safe widespread scope or represent a syste or has potential to a residents). The findings includ The licensee's assist clause that indicate licensee's liability for property of a resider on page eleven (11 - "D. Responsibility recommend that yoown insurance cover personal property, applicable), renters insurance coverage are not responsible personal property biller fire, or any other card amage was cause employees' gross r - "E. Responsibility others. You are rest damage to personal acts or negligence. hold harmless the others are start or damage to personal and the personal property biller others. You are rest damage to personal acts or negligence. hold harmless the others are start or damage to personal acts or damage to personal ac	age 31 o potential to cause more than n the resident and does not ety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected affect a large portion or all the e: sted living contract included a ed the resident would waive the or health, safety, or personal ent. d Services Agreement included) the following: for your property. We strongly ou maintain at all times your erage, including health, liability and automobile (if s' insurance and other es in adequate amounts. We for any damage or loss of any belonging to you due to theft, ause, unless the loss or ed by our community hegligence." for damages or injury to ponsible for any injury or s or property caused by your You agree to indemnify and community from all liability, ge for any injury or damage	0 970	DEFICIENC	Υ)	
	any person or prop your acts or neglige -"F. Act of other res responsible to you another resident th	erty arising from or caused by				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
0 970	Continued From pa	ge 32	0 970			
	all responsibility for your property arisin or negligence of oth action of any emplo On January 25, 202 nurse (RN)-B stated above required con contract was utilized further stated the co changing the langua	a release the community from injury or damage to you or g from or caused by the acts her residents or from the yee or any provider." 23, at 11:56 a.m. registered d the contract lacked the tent, and said the same d for all residents. RN-B orporate office was working on age of the contract but had not for the licensee's current				
	No further informati	on was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOF (21) days	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
01290 SS=I	144G.60 Subdivisio required	n 1 Background studies	01290			
	scheduled voluntee the background stu 144.057 and may b 245C. Nothing in th construed to prohib self-disclosure of cr (b) Data collected u classified as private section 13.02, subd (c) Termination of a reliance on informa this section regardin does not subject the	tractors, and regularly rs of the facility are subject to dy required by section e disqualified under chapter is subdivision shall be it the facility from requiring iminal conviction information. nder this subdivision shall be e data on individuals under ivision 12. n employee in good faith tion or records obtained under ng a confirmed conviction e assisted living facility to civil r unemployment benefits.				

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01290	Continued From pa	age 33	01290			
	by: Based on interview licensee failed to en completed and clea services for one of personnel (ULP)-K) had the potential to resulted in an immediate January 26, 2023, a This practice result violation that harmed not including seriou or a violation that h	ent is not met as evidenced and record review, the nsure a background study was ared prior to staff providing five employees (unlicensed) with records reviewed. This affect all residents. This ediate correction order on at 9:58 a.m. ed in a level three violation (a ed a resident's health or safety is injury, impairment, or death, as the potential to lead to airment, or death) and was read scope (when problems	,			
	has affected or has portion or all of the					
		ding cares under the Assisted ia Care license for the				
	study had been cor	d evidence a background npleted prior to ULP-K was iding care and services to the				
	For the month of Ja	edule was reviewed for ULP-K anuary 2023, ULP-M worked 5, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,				
	ULP-F provided car	23, at 9:17 a.m. ULP-M stated res independently to the ry care and would only assist				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING.		
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NM MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01290	Continued From pa	ge 34	01290			
	ULP-F if a second p	person was needed.				
	On January 26, 2023, at 9:22 a.m. ULP-N stated she has seen ULP-F enter resident rooms independently and provide cares.					
	On January 26, 2023, at 9:28 a.m. ULP-F stated she provided cares to residents independently, and identified she had provided direct cares to R16, R17, R18, and R19 today unsupervised. ULP-F stated she was not directly supervised and stated she had not completed finger printing for her background study.					
	director (AD)-L state independently on the supervision. AD-L ULP-F had not com had reminded ULP-	23, at 9:42 a.m. assistant ed ULP-F was scheduled the floor without direct further stated she was aware pleted the fingerprints as she F to complete the task, or ove her from the schedule.				
	Other Information of following: "1. Upon hire, Minn required to complet conducted through Services Division of background check Bureau of Criminal https://dps.mn.gov/ nd-checks.aspx und 2. Minnesota team complete annual ch only completed upon deemed necessary	kground Checks Policy and lated July 2020, identified the esota team members are e a background check that is the MN Department of Humar f Licensing. The criminal is conducted through the Apprehension (BCA) at divisions/bca/Pages/backgrou der the Serve America Act. members are not required to lecks; background checks are in hire and when otherwise . The BCA will send updates of employees if new				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
01290	Continued From pa	ge 35	01290			
	No further informati	on was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOF	R CORRECTION: Immediate				
	of correction order	23, at 1:22 p.m. the immediacy 1290 was removed; however, ains at a scope and severity	/			
01650 SS=F	144G.70 Subd. 4 (f) and revisions to) Service plan, implementatior	01650			
	the fees for services service, according to assessment and res (2) the identification who will provide the (3) the schedule and assessments of the (4) the schedule and providing services; (5) a contingency pl (i) the action to be to cannot be provided (ii) information and facility; (iii) the names and the resident wishes emergency or if the change in the reside identification of and authority to sign for and	the services to be provided, s, and the frequency of each o the resident's current sident preferences; of staff or categories of staff services; d methods of monitoring resident; d methods of monitoring staff and an that includes: aken if the scheduled service				
	medical services ar consistent with chap	e not to be summoned oters 145B and 145C, and by the resident under those				

Minnesc	ta Department of He	alth			FORM	IAPPROVE
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01650	Continued From pa	ge 36	01650			
	chapters.					
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee plan included all red residents (R5, R6, I This practice result violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope (or represent a syste or has the potential the residents).	ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
	The findings include	e:				
	assessment, was s (RN)-B on October representative on C plan included medic	integrated into the 90-day igned by registered nurse 21, 2022, and the resident's October 24, 2022. R5's service cation administration, blood , assist with dressing and				
	personnel (ULP)-K	23, at 8:54 a.m. unlicensed was observed administering d checking blood glucose.				
	assessment, was s 19, 2022, and the ro December 26, 2022	integrated into the 90-day igned by RN-B on December esident's representative on 2. R6's service plan included tration, meals, housekeeping,				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
	24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
UR HOUSE LLC		-	v		
		ID			(X5)
		PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
Continued From pa	ige 37	01650			
	On January 24, 2023, at 7:20 a.m. ULP-G was observed administering medication to R6.				
condition assessme unsigned by resider party, indicated the including dressing,	ent dated January 4, 2023, nt or residents responsible resident received services grooming, toileting, bathing,				
assessment, dated the resident receive	October 25, 2022, indicated ed services including dressing				
following: - the schedule and assessments of the - a contingency plan	methods of monitoring e resident; and n that includes:				
service cannot be p (ii) information	provided;				
(iii) the names persons the resider emergency or if the	nt wishes to have notified in ar ere is a significant adverse	ו			
	OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UR HOUSE LLC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa On January 24, 202 observed administer R2 R2's Service Plan, condition assessme unsigned by reside party, indicated the including dressing, blood sugar checks administration. On January 24, 202 observed to admini R3 R3's Service Plan, assessment, dated the resident receive grooming, bathing, administration. On January 24, 202 observed to admini R3 R3's Service Plan, assessment, dated the resident receive grooming, bathing, administration. On January 24, 202 observed to admini R5, R6, R2, and R3 following: - the schedule and assessments of the - a contingency pla (i) the action to service cannot be p (ii) information facility; (iii) the names persons the resider emergency or if the change in the resider	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24097 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A 1313 15 AUSTIN, UR HOUSE LLC 1313 15 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 37 On January 24, 2023, at 7:20 a.m. ULP-G was observed administering medication to R6. R2 R2's Service Plan, integrated into a change in condition assessment dated January 4, 2023, unsigned by resident or residents responsible party, indicated the resident received services including dressing, grooming, toileting, bathing, blood sugar checks, and medication administration. On January 24, 2023, at 8:41 a.m. ULP-E was observed to administer medications to R2. R3 R3's Service Plan, integrated into the admission assessment, dated October 25, 2022, indicated the resident received services including dressing grooming, bathing, and medication administration. On January 24, 2023, at 7:40 a.m. ULP-E was observed to administer medications to R3. R5, R6, R2, and R3's Service Plan lacked the following: - the schedule and methods of monitoring assessments of the resident; and - a contingency plan that includes:	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 24097 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1313 15TH AVENUE NV AUSTIN, MN 55912 UR HOUSE LLC 1313 15TH AVENUE NV AUSTIN, MN 55912 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 37 01650 On January 24, 2023, at 7:20 a.m. ULP-G was observed administering medication to R6. ID PREFIX R2 Service Plan, integrated into a change in condition assessment dated January 4, 2023, unsigned by resident or residents responsible party, indicated the resident received services including dressing, grooming, toileting, bathing, blood sugar checks, and medication administration. On January 24, 2023, at 8:41 a.m. ULP-E was observed to administer medications to R2. R3 R3's Service Plan, integrated into the admission assessment, dated October 25, 2022, indicated the resident received services including dressing, grooming, bathing, and medication administration. OLP-E was observed to administer medications to R3. R5, R6, R2, and R3's Service Plan lacked the following: - the schedule and methods of monitoring assessments of the resident; and - a contigency plan that includes: (i) the action to be taken if the scheduled service cannot be provided; (ii) information and a method to contact the facility; (iii) the names and contact information of persons the resid	OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 24097 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UR HOUSE LLC 1313 15TH AVENUE NW AUSTIN, MN 55912 VENCH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX PREFIX Continued From page 37 01650 On January 24, 2023, at 7:20 a.m. ULP-G was observed administering medication to R6. 01650 R2 R2's Service Plan, integrated into a change in condition assessment dated January 4, 2023, unsigned by resident or residents responsible party, indicated the resident received services including dressing, grooming, toileting, bathing, blood sugar checks, and medication administration. On January 24, 2023, at 8:41 a.m. ULP-E was observed to administer medications to R2. R3 R3's Service Plan, integrated into the admission assessment, dated October 25, 2022, indicated the resident received services including dressing, grooming, bathing, and medication administration. On January 24, 2023, at 7:40 a.m. ULP-E was observed to administer medications to R3. R5, R6, R2, and R3's Service Plan lacked the following: - the schedule and methods of monitoring assessments of the resident; rand - a contingency plan that includes: (i) the action to be taken if the scheduled service cannot be providet; (ii) the names and contact information of persons the resident wishes to have notified in an emergency or if there is a significant adverse change in the resident wishes to ontact the facility.	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: 01/ PROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01/ INROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01/ INROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01/ INROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01/ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 01/ REQUESTION ON LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 01/ Continued From page 37 01660 On January 24, 2023, at 7:20 a.m. ULP-G was observed administering medication to R6. PREFIX PREFIX DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY R2 R2* Service Plan, integrated into a change in condition assessment dated January 4, 2023, unsigned by, grooming, toileting, bathing, blood sugar checks, and medication administration. On January 24, 2023, at 8:41 a.m. ULP-E was observed to administer medications to R2. R3 R3 Service Plan, integrated into the admission assessment, dated October 25, 2022, indicated the resident received services including dressing, grooming, bathing, and medication administration. On January 24, 2023, at 7:40 a.m. ULP-E was observed to administer medications to R3. R5, R6, R2, and R3's Service Plan lacked the following: - t

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01650	Continued From pa	ge 38	01650			
	and (iv) the circums medical services ar consistent with char declarations made chapters. On January 25, 202 the content was lac noted above and st utilized for all reside The licensee's Com policy revised June would include the re to the assisted living No further informati	R CORRECTION:				
01700 SS=F	(a) For each resider management service providing medication a registered nurse, or authorized presc conduct an assess medication manage provided and how the This assessment m with the resident. The an identification and	rovision of medication				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		24097	B. WING		01/	01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
(SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
01700	identification must i medications, side e allergic or adverse address these issue (b) The assessment needed in manager diversion of medicat who may have acce provide instructions designated represe manage the resider diversion of medicat section, "diversion of theft, or illegal or im medications. This MN Requirement by: Based on observation review, the licensee registered nurse (R medication manage all required content R6, R2, R3) prior to management service This practice result violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope (or represent a syste	nclude indications for iffects, contraindications, reactions, and actions to es. at must identify interventions ment of medications to prevent ation by the resident or others ess to the medications and is to the resident and legal or entatives on interventions to nt's medications and prevent ations. For purposes of this of medication" means misuse, proper disposition of ent is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and record e failed to ensure the (N) conducted a face-to-face ement assessment to include for four of four residents (R5, providing medication	01700				
	the residents).						
	2023, at 11:05 a.m.	e conference on January 23, RN-B stated the licensee n management services to					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _			E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01700	Continued From pa	ge 40	01700			
	their residents.					
	services under the dementia care licer R5's diagnoses incl hypothyroidism, obs schizophrenia, chro	uded diabetes, structive sleep apnea, onic restless leg syndrome, ble dementia, obesity, and				
	into R5's 90-day as RN-B on October 2 representative on O plan included medic glucose monitoring bathing. Under the medications includi counter medication instructions to "Inclu frequency, diagnost contraindications ar and adverse reaction interventions." Nota List Name, dosage, side effects, and ac	ation made stated "See Med , route, frequency, diagnosis, lverse reactions. verified by pharmacy on				
	2023, included R5's medication list inclu dosage, frequency, indications for use,	ation form printed January 23, s medication list. The ided medications, strength, and route. It failed to identify side effects, contraindications, reactions, and actions to es.				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/26/2023	
		24097	B. WING			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01700	Continued From pa	age 41	01700			
	personnel (ULP)-K	23, at 8:54 a.m. unlicensed was observed administering d check blood glucose.				
		n May 6, 2022, and received licensee's assisted living with nse.				
	radiculopathy (an ir the lower back), co resection (a surgica	luded diabetes, lumbar nflammation of a nerve root in lon cancer status post partial al procedure to remove a Ill or large intestine), history of er, and insomnia.				
	into the 90-day ass on December 19, 2 representative on E service plan include meals, housekeepi section titled "List a prescriptions, over supplements" were dosage, route, freq contraindications a and adverse reaction interventions." Nota List Name, dosage side effects, and ad	ation made stated "See Med , route, frequency, diagnosis, dverse reactions. verified by pharmacy on	3			
	2023, included R6's medication list inclu dosage, frequency, indications for use,	ation form printed January 23, s medication list. The uded medications, strength, , and route. It failed to identify side effects, contraindications reactions, and actions to				

	ta Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01700	Continued From pa	ige 42	01700			
	address these issu	es.				
		23, at 7:20 a.m. ULP-G was ering medication to R6.				
	R2 R2's diagnosis inclu	uded Alzheimer's disease.				
	included one antide	ers dated January 4, 2023, epressant, two for memory, cs, one for allergies, and one				
		23, at 8:41 a.m. ULP-E was ster medications to R2.				
	into a change in co January 4, 2023, ur residents responsit received medication section titled "List a prescriptions, over supplements" were dosage, route, freq contraindications ar and adverse reaction interventions." Nota List Name, dosage side effects, and ac	ation made stated "See Med , route, frequency, diagnosis, dverse reactions. verified by pharmacy on				
	2023, included R2's medication list inclu dosage, frequency, indications for use,	mation form dated January 23, s medication list. The uded medications, strength, and route. It failed to identify side effects, contraindications, reactions, and actions to				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01700	Continued From pa	age 43	01700			
		luded Alzheimer's disease, h cholesterol), anxiety, and				
	included one supple anticonvulsant, one	ers dated October 25, 2022, ement, one for memory, one of cholesterol, one one antidepressant.				
		23, at 7:40 a.m. ULP-E was ster medications to R3.				
	into the admission a 2022, indicated the administration. Une medications includi counter medication instructions to "Incl frequency, diagnos contraindications an and adverse reaction interventions." Nota List Name, dosage side effects, and ac	nd necessary interventions, ons and necessary ation made stated "See Med , route, frequency, diagnosis, dverse reactions. verified by pharmacy on				
	2023, included R3's medication list inclu dosage, frequency, indications for use,	mation form dated January 23 s medication list. The uded medications, strength, and route. It failed to identify side effects, contraindications reactions, and actions to es.				
		3's record lacked evidence the ce-to-face review of all				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED		
		24097	B. WING		01/	01/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		MN 55912	•				
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)		
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE		
01700	Continued From pa	ige 44	01700					
	taking to include inc	sidents were known to be dications for use, side effects, allergic or adverse reactions, ress these issues.						
	On January 26, 2023, at 12:40 p.m. RN-B stated she was aware of the missing content for the medication assessments and stated the same format was utilized for all residents. RN-B further stated she was working to correct it.							
	Medication Manage January 2023, iden will develop and ma medication manage based on the reside contain the followin 1. a statement deso management servic 2. a description of s on the resident's ne of diversion and is a manufacturer's dire	cribing the medication ces that will be provided; storage of medications based eeds and preferences and risk consistent with the ections;	t					
	relating to the administration of m 4. identification of p monitoring medicat medication refills an 5. identification of n that may be delega 6. procedures for si	persons responsible for ion supplies and ensuring re ordered on a timely basis; nedication management tasks ted to unlicensed personnel; taff notifying a registered nurse						
	a problem arises w services; and 7. any resident-spe documenting medic that all medications	used health professional when ith medication management cific requirements relating to cation administration, verifying are administered as ponitoring of medication use to						

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		24097	B. WING	B. WING		26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01700	Continued From pa	ge 45	01700			
	prevent possible co reactions."	mplications or adverse				
	No further informati	on was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOF days	R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				
01730 SS=F	144G.71 Subd. 5 In management plan	dividualized medication	01730			
	management service must prepare and ir written statement of services that will be facility must develop individualized medic each resident based assessment that mu (1) a statement des management service (2) a description of on the resident's ne diversion, and cons directions; (3) documentation of relating to the admit (4) identification of p monitoring medication medication refills ar (5) identification of p tasks that may be d personnel; (6) procedures for s	ust contain the following: cribing the medication ces that will be provided; storage of medications based reds and preferences, risk of istent with the manufacturer's of specific resident instructions nistration of medications; persons responsible for ion supplies and ensuring that e ordered on a timely basis; medication management elegated to unlicensed staff notifying a registered e licensed health professional ses with medication	i			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
IAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		HAVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01730		ecific requirements relating to	01730			
	verifications that all as prescribed, and to prevent possible reactions. (b) The medication current and update	cation administration, medications are administered monitoring of medication use complications or adverse management record must be d when there are any				
	when a licensed nu	nciliation must be completed rse, licensed health horized prescriber is providing ement.				
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee individualized medi	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record e failed to develop an cation management record ontent for four of four residents 3).				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or cause serious injur was issued at a wid problems are perva failure that has affe	ed in a level two violation (a tharm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death) and lespread scope (when usive or represent a systemic cted or has the potential to n or all of the residents).				
	The findings include	e:				
		n August 1, 2021, and received licensee's assisted living with lse.				
	R5's diagnoses inc	uded diabetes,				

STATE FORM

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	ealth (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED	
		24097	B. WING		01/	01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
01730	Continued From pa	ige 47	01730				
	schizophrenia, chro	structive sleep apnea, onic restless leg syndrome, ble dementia, obesity, and rome.					
	into the 90-day ass registered nurse (R and the resident's r 2022. R5's service	sessment and plan, integrated essment, was signed by N)-B on October 21, 2022, epresentative on October 24, plan included medication od glucose monitoring, assist pathing.					
	personnel (ULP)-K	23, at 8:54 a.m. unlicensed was observed administering d check a blood glucose.					
		n May 6, 2022, and received licensee's assisted living with nse.					
	radiculopathy (an ir the lower back), co resection (a surgica	luded diabetes, lumbar nflammation of a nerve root in lon cancer status post partial al procedure to remove a Ill or large intestine), history of er, and insomnia.					
	into the 90-day ass on December 19, 2 representative on D	sessment and plan, integrated essment, was signed by RN-B 2022, and the resident's December 26, 2022. R6's ed medication administration, ng, and laundry.					
		23, at 7:20 a.m. ULP-G was ering R6's medication.					
	R2						

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01730	Continued From pa	ige 48	01730			
	R2's diagnosis inclu	uded Alzheimer's disease.				
	into a change in co January 4, 2023, ur	sessment and plan, integrated ndition assessment dated nsiged by resident or residents ndicated the resident received stration.				
	included one antide	ers dated January 4, 2023, epressant, two for memory, cs, one for allergies, and one				
		23, at 8:41 a.m. ULP-E was ster medications to R2.				
		luded Alzheimer's disease, h cholesterol), anxiety, and				
	into the admission a	sessment and plan, integrated assessment, dated October the resident received stration.				
	included one supple anticonvulsant, one	ers dated October 25, 2022, ement, one for memory, one of cholesterol, one one antidepressant.				
		23, at 7:40 a.m. ULP-E was ster medications to R3.				
	following:	ement plan to include the				
	monitoring medicat	rsons responsible for ion supplies and ensuring that re ordered on a timely basis.				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _			E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		- 01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
01730	Continued From pa	ige 49	01730			
	On January 26, 2023, at 12:34 p.m. RN-B stated the medication management plan was part of the admission and 90-day assessments as noted above. RN-B stated the assessment forms lacked the identification of persons responsible for monitoring medication supplies and ensuring that medication refills are ordered on a timely basis. All assessments were missing the same information.					
	Medication Manage January 2023, iden will develop and ma medication manage based on the reside contain the followin 1. a statement deso management servic 2. a description of s on the resident's ne of diversion and is manufacturer's dire	cribing the medication ces that will be provided; storage of medications based eeds and preferences and risk consistent with the	t			
	relating to the administration of m 4. identification of p monitoring medicat medication refills an 5. identification of n that may be delega 6. procedures for si or appropriate licen					
	services; and 7. any resident-spe documenting medic that all medications	cific requirements relating to cation administration, verifying are administered as ponitoring of medication use to				

Minneso	ta Department of He	alth			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N MN 55912	W		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01730	Continued From pa	ge 50	01730			
	prevent possible co reactions."	mplications or adverse				
	No further informati	on was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOF days	R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				
01750 SS=D	144G.71 Subd. 7 D administration	elegation of medication	01750			
	to unlicensed perso must ensure that th (1) instructed the ur proper methods to a and the unlicensed the ability to compe (2) specified, in writ each resident and c in the resident's rec (3) communicated v	on of medications is delegated onnel, the assisted living facility e registered nurse has: nlicensed personnel in the administer the medications, personnel has demonstrated tently follow the procedures; ing, specific instructions for documented those instructions cords; and with the unlicensed personnel needs of the resident.				
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee registered nurse (R resident-specific ins one of eight resider	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record e failed to ensure the N) documented structions for medications for nts (R13) whose medication delegated to unlicensed				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or	ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death), and				

NJNL11

If continuation sheet 51 of 80

	ta Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01750	Continued From pa was issued at an ise limited number of re a limited number of situation has occurr The findings include R13 R13's diagnoses ine bilateral conjunctivit transparent membre eyeball) R13's Service Plan, assessment dated of resident or resident the resident receives skin care, and med R13's prescriber or included an order for drop) 1.4% - 0.6% of both eyes three time R13's medication at dated January 2023 eye drops; instill on times daily with adm 8:00 a.m., 12:00 p.r On January 24, 202 observed to prepare scheduled eye drop Refresh box and re ULP-E sanitized ha snapped off the sing	ge 51 olated scope (when one or a esidents are affected or one or staff are involved or the red only occasionally). e: cluded dementia and chronic tis (inflammation of the ane that lines the eyelid and integrated into a 90-day January 20, 2023, unsigned by s responsible party, indicated ed services including bathing, ication administration. ders dated January 2, 2023, or Refresh (lubricating eye eye drops; instill one drop into es daily. dministration record (MAR) 8, included Refresh 1.4%-0.6% e drop into both eyes three ninistration times identified as	01750			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED	
		24097	B. WING	VING		01/26/2023	
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
(SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
01750	Continued From pa	age 52	01750				
	next to R13's box of then doffed her glo	art inside a plastic med cup of Refresh eye drops. ULP-E ves, sanitized, and proceeded /e drop administration.					
	stated she put the eye drop because eye drop after lunc same eye drop vial following her shift s away. ULP-E state drops were single u part of the box befor	ing the observation, ULP-E cover back on the single use R13 would be getting another h, and she would use the l at that time. ULP-E stated she would throw the eye drop ed she was not aware the eye use and had "never read that ore". ULP-E further identified cific instructions on the MAR fo	r				
	a single use vial sh recapped, or place RN-B stated single be used once and further confirmed F	23, at 11:52 a.m. RN-B stated nould not be saved for "later", d back in the medication cart. use vials of eye drops should then thrown away. RN-B R13's MAR lacked specific buld instruct staff how to drop.					
	Medication Manage policy revised June C. Steps Prior to D Administration. A r medication adminis personnel only after 1. instructed th proper methods to and the unlicensed the ability to comper 2. Developed	Delegating Medication registered nurse may delegate stration to unlicensed					

Minneso	ota Department of He	alth			FORM	APPROVED
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/2	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N\ MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01750	Continued From pa	ge 53	01750			
	No further informati	ion was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR days	R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				
01760 SS=D	144G.71 Subd. 8 D administration of m		01760			
	living facility staff m resident's record. T include the signatur administered the m must include the m and time administer administration. The reason why medical completed as prese follow-up procedure the resident's needs administered as pre- with the resident's re- by: Based on observative review, the licenseed were administered a residents (R2). This practice resulter violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or cause serious injury was issued at an is- limited number of re-	dministered by the assisted nust be documented in the he documentation must re and title of the person who edication. The documentation edication name, dosage, date red, and method and route of staff must document the tion administration was not cribed and document any es that were provided to meet s when medication was not escribed and in compliance medication management plan. ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record a failed to ensure medications as ordered for one of eight ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death), and olated scope (when one or a esidents are affected or one or istaff are involved or the				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01760	Continued From pa	ige 54	01760			
	situation has occurred only occasionally).					
	The findings include:					
	preparing medication The pre-set-up pact included acetaminon mouth two times a identified it was a s medication administ an "as needed medication was in t R6 asks for the me for the medication, envelope and tapes entered the residen was there to administ then emptied the co- package from the p handed it to R6 to t not request the ace not ask R6 if she w After administration should not have ad R6 that she gave th with her later.	23, at 8:54 a.m. ULP-K was ons for administration to R6. kages from the pharmacy ophen 500 milligrams (mg) by day. The pharmacy label cheduled medication. The stration record identified it was dication." ULP-K stated the the package so she will see if dication. If she does not ask then she puts it back in the s it shut for destruction. ULP-K to room and informed R6 she ister her medications. ULP-K ontents of the pre-set-up oharmacy into applesauce and ake the medications. R6 did taminophen and ULP-K did tanted the acetaminophen. h, ULP-K stated she forgot and ministered it. She would notify he medication and follow up				
	identified two order follows: - acetaminophen ex tablets twice daily a date of November 2 - acetaminophen ex	xtra strength 500 mg take two ours as needed with a schedule				
		ministration record for January etaminophen extra strength				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		24097	B. WING	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE	
01760	Continued From pa	age 55	01760				
	The acetaminopher	blets twice daily as needed. n was documented as per day on January 3, 8, 9, 17,					
	nurse (RN)-B state medications were p The nurse should b get it corrected. [U administered the ad	23, at 10:45 a.m. registered d she was "unaware the backaged for the wrong time. be contacting the pharmacy to LP-K] should not have cetaminophen to [R6] unless it he resident. That would be cation error."					
	Pass policy dated C "Double check the package before tak pack(s)/cassette(s) resident. Start at th compare each med with each cassette, medication strip twi pill. Check the nam medication name, c given. These must any reason-STOP-4 Manager or Director has not delivered a call the pharmacy in delivered immediat medication strip an strip roll, cassette c not look like the dea	roved Steps Of A Medication Dctober 11, 2017, identified ECP MAR and the medication sing the blister or medication strip to the e top of the ECP MAR and dication listed on the ECP MAR , blister pack, or pill in the ice before punching out the dose, route and time to be match. If they do not match for and contact your Home or immediately. If the pharmacy medication that is to be given, mmediately so it can be ely. Remember to flip over the d exam the pill. If a pill in the or medication blister pack does scription-STOP-and contact r or Director immediately."					
	Medication Manage policy dated June 2	nesota Delegation of ement and Treatment Services 2020, identified "The RN es" by transferring the					

STATEMEN	ta Department of He T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS OI	JR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
01760	Continued From pa	ge 56	01760			
	task in a specific sit team member who task while the RN re the outcome. Using RNs may delegate unlicensed personn such as RCAs, ass cooks, consistent w MN home care requ practice, and the fiv 1. Right task to be 2. Under the right 3. The right perso 4. The right direct 5. The right super carried out safely" No further informati	circumstances n to do the task ions and communication vision to ensure the task is ion was provided.				
	days	R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				
01890 SS=E	immediate or later a the original containe by the pharmacy be label with legible inf	Prescription drugs , prior to being set up for administration, must be kept in er in which it was dispensed earing the original prescription formation including the d-use date of a time-dated	01890			
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee were maintained be	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record e failed to ensure medications earing the original prescription e residents (R11) and failed to				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/2	26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
01890	Continued From pa	ige 57	01890			
		ve medications were labeled ed for three of three residents				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or pattern scope (whe of residents are affe number of staff are	ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a on more than a limited number ected, more than a limited involved, or the situation has y; but is not found to be				
	The findings includ	e:				
	second-floor locked conducted with unli The following was of - R8 had a bottle of (glaucoma) open a opened. - R10 had an Advai lacked a date open At 8:19 a.m., ULP-0 should be marked w opened. ULP-G wa medications were of opened, but believe trained to mark the	latanoprost eye drops nd in use, and lacked a date r inhaler open and in use, and				
	director/licensed pr stated [R11] had a open and in use da making it 76 days s also had a bottle of	23, licensed assisted living actical nurse (LALD/LPN)-C bottle of Timolol (eye drops) ted November 9, 2022, since it had been open. [R11] latanoprost with a small nat identified the name of the				

	ta Department of He	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01890	prescription number use. The bottle did with a complete phat stated the medicative with the date they w good for 28 days af latanoprost should with the complete phat On January 24, 202 nurse (RN)-B stated should be dated an complete pharmacy The manufacturer's ophthalmic solution directed to discard contents after 28 da used after expiratio Advair prescribing i identified "write the dates on the label of "use by" date is 1 m pouch."	of the medication and the r, but lacked instructions for not have a corresponding box armacy label. LALD/LPN-C ons should have been labeled vere opened, and they were ter they are opened. R11's have been stored in the box harmacy label. 23, at 10:45 a.m. registered d time sensitive medications d should be stored with the				
	titled "Other Comm Dates," which ident "EYE DROPS - Typically 28 days a	-				
	The licensee's App	roved Steps Of A Medication				

STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 59 of 80

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
кѕмѕ о	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01890	Pass policy dated C "Double check the I package before tak pack(s)/cassette(s) resident. Start at the compare each med with each cassette, medication strip twi pill. Check the nam medication name, c given. These must any reason-STOP-a Manager or Directo has not delivered a call the pharmacy in delivered immediate medication strip and strip roll, cassette o not look like the des the Home Manager	Detober 11, 2017, identified ECP MAR and the medication ing the blister or medication strip to the e top of the ECP MAR and ication listed on the ECP MAR blister pack, or pill in the ce before punching out the e of the resident, the lose, route, and time to be match. If they do not match for and contact your Home r immediately. If the pharmacy medication that is to be given, nmediately so it can be ely. Remember to flip over the d exam the pill. If a pill in the r medication blister pack does scription-STOP-and contact or Director immediately."				
01910 SS=F	 (a) Any current meeting for the assisted living for resident when the resident when the resident who is decided as the service president who is decided as the service of the ser	Disposition of medications dications being managed by acility must be provided to the esident's service plan ends or ement services are no longer blan. Medications for a eased or that have been re expired may be provided for dispose of any medications facility that are discontinued or termination of the service				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01910	contract or the resi and federal regulat medications and co (c) Upon disposition the resident's recor medication includin strength, prescription	dent's death according to state ions for disposition of ontrolled substances. n, the facility must document ir rd the disposition of the ng the medication's name, on number as applicable, the medications were given,				
	date of disposition, individuals involved This MN Requirem by: Based on interview discharge the licen resident's record th including the medic	and names of staff and other				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope or represent a syste	ted in a level two violation (a of harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected I to affect a large portion or all				
	2022, identified R1 November 4, 2022	nmary dated November 7, 's discharge date was . R1 had been admitted to the ed higher level of care due to				
	medication name, i	ted the date, dosage, quantity, reason for disposal, and two mber signatures. R1's name				

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/26/2023					
24097	B. WING							
STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE						
KSMS OUR HOUSE LLC 1313 15TH AVENUE NW AUSTIN, MN 55912								
TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE				
ge 61	01910							
e form. On November 10, medications were listed as discontinued, and included the ty of the medications; gth (pain) men to treat symptoms of an or seizures) ressure) tia) sion) masal spray) on) rate dosages (antipsychotic) entification of the prescription edications. 23, at 2:31 p.m. registered ed the disposition form did not tion numbers and the same all discharged residents. ication Refusal, Disposition, ence Documentation and ted June 2020, identified the edications must be disposed, ed and documented within purs of the finding or discovery, piration, or dropping of the nust be known that pharmacy the packaged medication. This osition must always be ther RCA [resident care esota, the Nurse is required to ons, and so medications are l destruction box for the Nurse								
	24097 STREET ADI 1313 15TH AUSTIN, N TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ge 61 e form. On November 10, medications were listed as discontinued, and included the ty of the medications; gth (pain) men to treat symptoms of an or seizures) essure) tia) sion) hasal spray) on) rate dosages (antipsychotic) entification of the prescription dications. 3, at 2:31 p.m. registered ad the disposition form did not tion numbers and the same II discharged residents. ication Refusal, Disposition, ence Documentation and ted June 2020, identified the edications must be disposed, d and documented within urs of the finding or discovery, piration, or dropping of the nust be known that pharmacy e packaged medication. This osition must always be her RCA [resident care sota, the Nurse is required to	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 24097 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1313 15TH AVENUE NUAUSTIN, MN 55912 ID PREFIX TAGE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ge 61 01910 e form. On November 10, medications were listed as discontinued, and included the ty of the medications; gth (pain) men to treat symptoms of an or seizures) essure) tia) sion) asal spray) on) rate dosages (antipsychotic) antification of the prescription dications. 3, at 2:31 p.m. registered dd the disposition form did not tion numbers and the same III discharged residents. ication Refusal, Disposition, ence Documentation and ted June 2020, identified the edications must be disposed, d and documented within urs of the finding or discovery, biration, or dropping of the nust be known that pharmacy e packaged medication. This osition must always be her RCA [resident care isota, the Nurse is required to ons, and so medications are destruction box for the Nurse ividuals or A nurse and RCA	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 24097 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1313 15TH AVENUE NW AUSTIN, MN 55912 TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG 01910 e form. On November 10, medications were listed as discontinued, and included the ty of the medications; gth (pain) men to treat symptoms of an or seizures) essure) tia) sion) 01910 assal spray) on) rate dosages (antipsychotic) assal spray) on) rate dosages (antipsychotic) ast 2:31 p.m. registered d the disposition form did not tion numbers and the same ill discharged residents. ications Refusal, Disposition, ence Documentation and ted June 2020, identified the edications must be disposed, d and documented within urs of the finding or discovery, iration, or dropping of the pust be known that pharmacy e packaged medication. This osition must always be her RCA [resident care isota, the Nurse is required to ons, and so medications are destruction box for the Nurse	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COM 24097 B. WING 01/ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1313 15TH AVENUE NW AUSTIN, MN 55912 TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL CEDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAGE OF TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) ge 61 01910 e form. On November 10, medications were listed as discontinued, and included the ty of the medications; tht (pain) men to treat symptoms of an r seizures) essure) tia) sion) nasal spray) on) rate dosages (antipsychotic) Intification of the prescription dications. 3, at 2:31 p.m. registered di the disposition form did not tion numbers and the same il discharged residents. tectation Refusal, Disposition, ence Documentation and ted June 2020, identified the edications must be disposed, d and documented within urs of the finding or discovery, iration, or dropping of the nust be known that pharmacy e packaged medications. This basition must always be her RCA [resident care sost, the Nurse is required to ons, and so medications are destruction box for the Nurse inducation A nurse and RCA				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01910 01940 SS=D	making sure to includosage, quantity of medication name, provide the second sec	ude the date of destruction, pills being destroyed, prescription/Rx [prescription] n for disposal. All re to have their own tion Form that is completed by urse and RCA. The completed thly as part of the cord. Every month, a new the month of medication sposal record is for when a ischarged from the location, is to be stapled to the y Form. If a resident/tenant's ake the medication, then the al Form will also be completed n, and the responsible party of the page, showing receipt nd to document to whom the iven to. This form will then be charge Summary." fon was provided. R CORRECTION: Seven (7) ecciving management of ed treatments or therapy ed living facility must prepare ervice plan a written teatment or therapy services				

	ta Department of He		()(0)	00107010700		
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
кѕмѕ о	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01940	 provided; (2) documentation of relating to the treatra administration; (3) identification of twill be delegated to (4) procedures for rappropriate licensee problem arises with services; and (5) any resident-speedocumentation of treceived, verification therapy was adminimonitoring of treatment or therapy be current and update changes. This MN Requirements by: Based on observation review, the licensee individualized treatment or therapy be currents and update changes. This practice resulted residents (R2). This practice resulted violation that did no safety but had the president's health or cause serious injury was issued at an issuinited number of real limited number of real series and series are series and series and series are series and series and series and series are series and series and series are series and series and series are series are series and series are series	following: he type of services that will be of specific resident instructions				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING	B. WING		26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01940	Continued From page 64		01940			
	The findings include:					
	During the entrance conference on January 23, 2022, at 11:05 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-B stated the licensee provided treatment management services to the licensee's residents. R2 R2's diagnoses included type 2 diabetes (a condition where the pancreas does not produce enough insulin to manage blood sugars) and Alzheimer's disease (dementia).					
	condition assessme indicated the reside checks as ordered assessment/treatm 2023, in section "W Monitoring/Treatme diabetic and is takin daily blood sugar of Management" indic resident's blood sug Team to notify med director and comple sugar result outside medication adminis	ent plan dated January 4,				
	personnel (ULP)-E blood sugar. R2's MAR dated Ja	23, at 7:30 a.m. unlicensed was observed to check R2's nuary 2023, indicated test lay and as needed for				
	symptoms.	,				
	R2's physician orde	ers dated January 4, 2023,				

	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01940	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ge 65 o check blood sugar every day.	01940			
	indicated R2 receive sugar checks, but la -documentation of s relating to the treatr -identification of treat delegated to unlicer -any resident-specifi documentation of tr possible complication On January 26, 202 she was aware ther of the treatment pla the corporate office licensee's forms an The licensee's MN s dated revised June residents/tenants ha	specific resident instructions nents; atment tasks that will be nsed personnel; and fic requirements relating to eatment received to prevent ons or adverse reactions. 23, at 1:15 p.m. RN-B stated the were missing components n for R2 and was working with to make changes in the d assessments. Service Plan Content Policy 2020, indicated all ave an up-to-date service plan to be provided based on the				
	Medication Manage Policy dated revised would develop and for each resident/te specific procedures members would pro					
	No further informati TIME PERIOD FOF days	on was provided. R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				

STATEME	Dta Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		24097	B. WING	. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N MN 55912	N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESID(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULLPREFREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ACTION SHOULD BE CC		
01950	Continued From pa	ige 66	01950				
01950 SS=D		dministration of treatments	01950				
	other licensed heal perform the treatment delegated or assign the licensed health appropriate practice assignment. When or therapy is delega personnel, the facil registered nurse or professional has: (1) instructed the up proper methods with the unlicensed pers ability to competent (2) specified, in write each resident and of in the resident's rea (3) communicated to about the individua This MN Requirem by: Based on observate registered nurse (R specific instructions instructions in the r residents (R2). This practice result violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or cause serious injur	red by a nurse, physician, or th professional authorized to ent or therapy, or may be ned to unlicensed personnel by professional according to the e standards for delegation or administration of a treatment ated or assigned to unlicensed ity must ensure that the authorized licensed health nlicensed personnel in the th respect to each resident and sonnel has demonstrated the tly follow the procedures; ting, specific instructions for documented those instructions cord; and with the unlicensed personnel I needs of the resident. ent is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and record e failed to ensure the tN) specified, in writing, a and documented those esident record for one of two ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety, but was not likely to y, impairment, or death), and olated scope (when one or a	ł				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	, • ···	
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N\ MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01950	Continued From pa	ge 67 esidents are affected or one or	01950			
	a limited number of	staff are involved or the red only occasionally).				
	The findings include	e:				
	R2's diagnoses included type two diabetes (a condition where the pancreas does not produce enough insulin to manage blood sugars) and Alzheimer's disease (dementia).					
	condition assessme unsigned by resider party, indicated the	ntegrated into a change in ent dated January 4, 2023, nt or residents responsible resident received services grooming, toileting, bathing, a, and medication				
		rs dated January 4, 2023, o check blood sugar every day.				
	personnel (ULP)-E blood sugar in her r donned gloves, and to R2's fingertip. U blood from the affec blood to the test str did not cleanse R2's	23, at 7:30 a.m. unlicensed was observed to check R2's oom. ULP-E sanitized hands, I used a self-retractable lancet LP-E then squeezed a drop of cted fingertip and applied the ip in the glucometer. ULP-E s fingertip with alcohol or wash prior to the blood sugar				
	confirmed she had alcohol pad prior to fingertip to obtain th	ng the observation, ULP-E not cleansed R2's skin with an using the lancet on R2's ne blood sugar. ULP-E stated erforming the procedure with nt.				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ODRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
01950	Continued From pa	age 68	01950			
	staff were trained to	23, at 11:50 a.m. RN-B stated o clean the finger with an low to dry prior to using lancet ood.				
	confirmed R2 lacked indicating what the resident and specif instruct staff how to check. RN-B stated	23, at 1:15 p.m. RN-B ed a treatment record treatment needs were of the ic instructions that would o complete the blood sugar d she was working with the make changes in the ad assessments.				
	undated, included t wipe end of finger a	od Sugar Check Protocol to take an alcohol prep and and allow to completely dry for or to using the lancet.				
	1. The RN will protocol will be writ physician ordered protocol will include task, specific detail to be performed, th	ensure that a treatment ten for any resident who has a treatment. The treatment who is responsible for each s as to how the treatment is requency of the treatment, structions related to the				
	No further informat	ion was provided.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR days	R CORRECTION: Seven (7)				
02040 SS=F	144G.81 Subdivision physical environme	on 1 Fire protection and ent	02040			

STATE FORM

STATEMEN	Ita Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		D BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC		ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
02040	Continued From pa	ige 69	02040			
	has a secured dem requirements of sec following additional (1) a hazard vulner risk must be perfor property. The haza assessment must be protect the resident (2) the facility shall approved supervise by August 1, 2029. This MN Requirem by: Based on record re- licensee failed to in hazard vulnerability environment on and deficient practice h- residents, and visite This practice result violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope or represent a syste or has the potential of the residents). Findings include: On January 25, 202 p.m., records were	ability assessment or safety med on and around the rds indicated on the be assessed and mitigated to ts from harm; and be protected throughout by an ed automatic sprinkler system ent is not met as evidenced eview and interview, the clude mitigation factors in the vassessment of the physical d around the property. This ad the ability to affect all staff, ors. ed in a level two violation (a tharm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all 23, at approximately 12:10 provided for review. Records				
	2023, between 12: review of the availa	urvey staff on January 25, 10 p.m. and 12:40 p.m. Record ble documentation indicated ad not included mitigation				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
02040	Continued From pa	ge 70	02040			
	and around the pro	sks or hazards identified on perty for the physical facility risk analysis that had				
	p.m., the licensed a	23, at approximately 12:45 issisted living director/licensed LD/LPN)-C confirmed the				
	TIME PERIOD FOF (21) days	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
02110 SS=F	144G.82 Subd. 3 P	olicies	02110			
	required in the licer assisted living facili must develop and in procedures that add (1) philosophy of ho based upon the assivation of the values, mission, an person-centered car shall be implemented (2) evaluation of be design of supports including nonpharm person-centered an (3) wandering and e provides detailed in a resident elopes; (4) medication man assessment of resid of medications, incl medications;	ow services are provided sisted living facility licensee's d promotion of are and how the philosophy ed; havioral symptoms and for intervention plans, hacological practices that are ad evidence-informed; egress prevention that istructions to staff in the event agement, including an dents for the use and effects uding psychotropic				
		ecific to dementia care; e enrichment programs and nplemented;				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
02110	Continued From pa	ige 71	02110			
	efforts to keep the f (8) limiting the use intercom systems f evacuation drills on (9) transportation c and from outside m (10) safekeeping of (b) The policies and to residents and the designated represe move-in.	of public address and or emergencies and lly; oordination and assistance to nedical appointments; and f residents' possessions. d procedures must be provided e residents' legal and entatives at the time of	k			
	by: Based on interview licensee failed to en required in the licer with dementia care resident and/or the designated represe	ent is not met as evidenced and record review, the nsure policies and procedures using of assisted living facilities were provided to each resident's legal and entative at the time of move-in dents (R2, R3, R5, R6).				
	violation that did no safety but had the p resident's health or widespread scope or represent a syste	ed in a level two violation (a ot harm a resident's health or potential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or all				
	The findings include	ed:				
		censed as an Assisted Living e facility on August 1, 2022.				
		6's records lacked receipt of the required Assisted ia Care policies and	Ŀ			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _			E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
02110	Continued From pa	ige 72	02110			
	include: - philosophy of how upon the assisted li mission, and promo and how the philoso - evaluation of beha of supports for inter nonpharmacologica person-centered ar - wandering and eg detailed instructions resident elopes; - medication manag assessment of resident elopes; - medications, incl medications; - staff training spec - description of life activities were imple- description of fam efforts to keep the fa- limiting the use of systems for emerged only; - transportation cool and from outside ma- - safekeeping of resident On January 25, 202 nurse (RN)-B stated designated represe provided with writte procedures at time stated the corporate	ific to dementia care; enrichment programs and how emented; illy support programs and family engaged; public address and intercom encies and evacuation drills ordination and assistance to nedical appointments; and sidents' possessions. 23, at 3:00 p.m. registered d residents and/or their entatives had not been in dementia care policies and of move-in. RN-B further e office was working on this nplemented for the licensee's et.				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		24097			01//	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1313 151	DDRESS, CITY, ST			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	MN 55912	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
02110	Continued From pa	ge 73	02110			
	TIME PERIOD FOF (21) days	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
SS=G (144G.91 Subd. 4 (a services) Appropriate care and	02310			
	(a) Residents have the right to care and assisted living services that are appropriate based on the resident's needs and according to an up-to-date service plan subject to accepted health care standards.					
	by: Based on observati review, the licensee services were provi health care, medica of four residents (R resulted in an imme January 24, 2023, a In addition, the facil medications service accepted health car					
	violation that harmen not including seriou or a violation that has serious injury, impa issued at an isolate limited number of re a limited number of	ed in a level three violation (a ad a resident's health or safety s injury, impairment, or death, as the potential to lead to irment, or death) and was d scope (when one or a esidents are affected or one or staff are involved or the red only occasionally).				
	The findings include	.				

STATEMEN	ota Department of He NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S ⁻	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
02310	Continued From pa	age 74	02310			
		23, at approximately 1:15 p.m. RN)-B stated R12 did not have				
	On January 24, 2023, at 1:38 p.m. R12's bed was observed with unlicensed personnel (ULP)-D. R12's bed was a hospital bed with an upright quarter bedrail on left upper side.		5			
		on September 29, 2014, and ssisted living services on				
	(brain disorder cau uncontrollable mov	rements), osteoarthritis ne or more joints), and vertigo				
	(identified as the se December 16, 202 services including i	ee's] Assessment MN other ervice plan) signed by R12 on 2, indicated R12 received medication administration, and grooming reminders.				
	Post Fall Update, id comprehensive nu January 6, 2023, id orientated with occ history of falls and	ee's] Assessment MN other: dentified as the most recent rsing assessment dated lentified R12 was alert and asional forgetfulness, had a used a 4-wheeled walker. The ted no other assistive devices	2			
	a bedrail assessme	ord did not include evidence of ent, measurements, or vs benefits for bedrail use.				
		23, at 2:34 p.m. RN-B I a hospital bed with an upright				

STATEMEN	ta Department of He IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		24097	B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE N MN 55912	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
02310	quarter bedrail on the further confirmed sidedrail existed until On January 24, 202 she used the bed ra- bed. R12 further ster rail since moving in years ago. The licensee's Minn Side Rails policy dat indicated: When no bedrail, the RN will client's needs are a client can safely util determine whether the Food and Drug standards for bedrain TIME PERIOD FOR On January 25, 202 of correction order	he left upper quadrant. RN-B he had no knowledge the today. 23, at 4:16 p.m. R12 stated ail to assist her in and out of tated she has the bed and bed to her apartment almost eight nesota Assessing the Safety of ated October 6, 2017, otified that a client has a assess and evaluate what the ind assess to determine if the lize the bedrail/equipment and the bedrail/equipment meets Administration (FDA)				
	ULP-G prepared m R7 had medication pharmacy. Within th packs was olanzap milligrams (mg) by stated it was sched	23, at approximately 8:00 a.m. edications to administer to R7. packages set up by the he pre-set up medications ine (antipsychotic) 5 mouth every day. ULP-G uled for later in the day.				
	package, took the o	e medications from the blanzapine and placed it back e then taped it shut for the staf	f			

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

NJNL11

If continuation sheet 76 of 80

Minnesota Departm	ent of Health					IAPPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	24097		B. WING		01/2	26/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR	SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS OUR HOUSE I	LC		TH AVENUE NV I, MN 55912	N		
PREFIX (EACH D	EFICIENCY MUST	T OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL ITIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
to administ up packag 30 mg by r medicatior day, so she the pravas and taped stated this this for a lo by the licer envelopes During the director/lic entered the The staff a pharmacy packages R7's presc - olanzapir prescriptio - pravastat prescriptio R7's medic 1, 2023, th following: - olanzapir administer - pravastat been admi R6 On Januar prepared F In the pre- was acetat a day. The	e was pravasta nouth daily. UL was also adm e removed the tatin and place it shut for adm happened ofte ong time. ULP- nsed nurse to p and tape them observation, li ensed practica e medication ro re to do this pr awhile to fix the f it is in the wro riber's orders i e 5 mg by mon n date of Nove in 20 mg by mon n date of Nove cation administ rough January e 5 mg by mon ed daily at 8:00 in 20 mg by mon estion administ rough January e 5 mg by mon estion administ rough January estion administ rough January	day. In another pre-set atin (lowers cholesterol) .P-G stated this inistered later in the medications, picked ou d it back in the package inistration later. ULP-G on and it had been like G had been instructed but them back in the shut for later use. censed assisted living I nurse (LALD/LPN)-C boom and stated "yes. ocess. It takes the e preset medication ong time." ncluded: uth once daily with a mber 14, 2022. ration record for Januar 23, 2023, identified the uth once daily had been 0 p.m. outh once daily had been 0 p.m. outh once daily had at 8:00 p.m. B:54 a.m. ULP-K was as for administration. as from the pharmacy mg by mouth two times el identified it was a	ry n	DEFICIEN		

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24097		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING		01/26/2023		
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
JR HOUSE LLC		-	N			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
needed medication medication was in t R6 asks for the medi- for the medication, envelope and tapes entered R6's room there to administer emptied the conten- from the pharmacy to R6 to take the medi- the acetaminophen she wanted the ace administration, ULP should not have add request it. ULP-K s she gave the medic later. R6's physician order identified two orders follows: - acetaminophen ex tablets twice daily a - acetaminophen ex tablets every six ho date of July 5, 2022 R6's medication add 2023, identified ace 500 mg take two tal The acetaminophen administered once 20, 21, 22, and 23. On January 24, 202 she was "unaware to packaged for the wi be contacting the pl	" ULP-K stated the he package so she will see if dication. If she doses not ask then she puts it back in the s it shut for destruction. ULP-K and informed R6 she was her medications. ULP-K then ts of the pre-set up package into applesauce and handed if edications. R6 did not request and ULP-K did not ask R6 if etaminophen. After P-K stated she forgot and ministered it since R6 did not stated she would notify R6 that eation and follow up with her ers dated November 22, 2022, s for acetaminophen as ktra strength 500 mg take two us as needed; and ktra strength 500 mg take two us as needed with a schedule data strength 500 mg take two us as needed with a schedule data strength 500 mg take two us as needed as per day on January 3, 8, 9, 17, ea, at 10:45 a.m. RN-B stated the medications were rong time. The nurse should harmacy to get it corrected.		DEFICIENC	т)		
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JR HOUSE LLC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa needed medication medication was in t R6 asks for the medication, envelope and tapes entered R6's room there to administer emptied the conten from the pharmacy to R6 to take the m the acetaminophen she wanted the ace administration, ULF should not have add request it. ULP-K s she gave the medication acetaminophen ex- tablets twice daily a - acetaminophen ex- - acetaminophen ex- - acetaminophen ex- - acetaminophen ex- - acetaminophen	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24097 24097 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JR HOUSE LLC ISUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 77 needed medication." ULP-K stated the medication was in the package so she will see if R6 asks for the medication. If she doses not ask for the medication, then she puts it back in the envelope and tapes it shut for destruction. ULP-K entered R6's room and informed R6 she was there to administer her medications. ULP-K then emptied the contents of the pre-set up package from the pharmacy into applesauce and handed it to R6 to take the medications. R6 did not request the acetaminophen and ULP-K did not ask R6 if she wanted the acetaminophen. After administration, ULP-K stated she forgot and should not have administered it since R6 did not request it. ULP-K stated she would notify R6 that she gave the medication and follow up with her later. R6's physician orders dated November 22, 2022, identified two orders for acetaminophen as follows: - acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg take two tablets twice daily as needed; and - acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg take two tablets every six hours as needed with a schedule date of July 5, 2022. R6's medication administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg take two tablets twice daily as needed. The acetaminophen was documented as administered once per day on January 3, 8, 9, 17,	TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: B. WING 24097 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S JR HOUSE LLC 1313 15TH AVENUE NU AUSTIN, MN 55912 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 77 02310 needed medication." ULP-K stated the medication was in the package so she will see if R6 asks for the medication. If she doses not ask for the medication, then she puts it back in the envelope and tapes it shut for destruction. ULP-K entered R6's room and informed R6 she was there to administer her medications. R6 did not request the acetaminophen and ULP-K did not ask R6 if she wanted the acetaminophen. After administration, ULP-K stated she forgot and should not have administered it since R6 did not request it. ULP-K stated she would notify R6 that she gave the medication and follow up with her later. R6's physician orders for acetaminophen as follows: - acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg take two tablets twice daily as needed; and - acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg take two tablets every six hours as needed with a schedule date of July 5, 2022. R6's medication administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg take two tablets twice daily as needed. The acetaminophen was documented as administered once per day on January 3, 8, 9, 17, 20, 21, 22, and 23. On January 24, 2023, at 10:45 a.m. RN-B stated she was "unaware the medications were packa	TOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DEF CORRECTION 24097 B. WING Image: StreET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ISTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IDE PRECISION IDE PRECISION IDE PRECISION IDE PRECISION IDE PRECISION IDE PRECISION IDE PRECISION <td co<="" td=""><td>TOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERICIAL (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATA A BUILDING: 2097 B. WING 01/ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 131 315TH AVENUE NW 01/ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 131 315TH AVENUE NW 01/ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 02310 Continued From page 77 02310 CASS-REFERENCE OF ONE SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE OF OF CONTON SHOULD BE Continued From page 77 02310 02310 Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued Ros in the package so she was there to administer her medications. If she doses not ask for the medications of the pre-set up package from the pharmacy into applesauce and handed it to R6 to take the medications. R6 did not request the acetaminophen and UL-K did not ask R6 if she wanted the acetaminophen After administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen as follow up with her later. R6's physician orders for acetaminophen as follows R6's medication administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg</td></td>	<td>TOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERICIAL (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATA A BUILDING: 2097 B. WING 01/ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 131 315TH AVENUE NW 01/ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 131 315TH AVENUE NW 01/ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 02310 Continued From page 77 02310 CASS-REFERENCE OF ONE SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE OF OF CONTON SHOULD BE Continued From page 77 02310 02310 Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued Ros in the package so she was there to administer her medications. If she doses not ask for the medications of the pre-set up package from the pharmacy into applesauce and handed it to R6 to take the medications. R6 did not request the acetaminophen and UL-K did not ask R6 if she wanted the acetaminophen After administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen as follow up with her later. R6's physician orders for acetaminophen as follows R6's medication administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg</td>	TOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERICIAL (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATA A BUILDING: 2097 B. WING 01/ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 131 315TH AVENUE NW 01/ ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 131 315TH AVENUE NW 01/ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 02310 Continued From page 77 02310 CASS-REFERENCE OF ONE SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE OF OF CONTON SHOULD BE Continued From page 77 02310 02310 Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 77 02310 DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) Continued Ros in the package so she was there to administer her medications. If she doses not ask for the medications of the pre-set up package from the pharmacy into applesauce and handed it to R6 to take the medications. R6 did not request the acetaminophen and UL-K did not ask R6 if she wanted the acetaminophen After administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen as follow up with her later. R6's physician orders for acetaminophen as follows R6's medication administration record for January 2023, identified acetaminophen extra strength 500 mg

	Alinnesota Department of Health TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 24097		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					01/	01/26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		H AVENUE NV MN 55912	v		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
02310	Continued From pa	ige 78	02310			
	time. [ULP-K] should not have administered the acetaminophen to [R7] unless it was requested by the resident. That would be considered a medication error."					
	Delegation, develop Association (ANA) licensed nurse can judgement or any a judgement or critica 144G.08, Subd. 41 "Medication setup" by a nurse, pharma	nal Guidelines for Nursing bed by the American Nurses effective April 29, 2019, the not delegate nursing activity that will involve nursing al decision making. MN Statute . Medication setup. means arranging medications acy, or authorized prescriber tion by the resident or by				
	Pass policy dated C "Double check the package before tak pack(s)/cassette(s) resident. Start at th compare each med with each cassette, medication strip twi pill. Check the nam medication name, c given. These must any reason-STOP-a Manager or Director has not delivered a call the pharmacy in delivered immediat medication strip an strip roll, cassette c not look like the dea	roved Steps Of A Medication Dctober 11, 2017, identified ECP MAR and the medication ing the blister or medication strip to the e top of the ECP MAR and dication listed on the ECP MAR blister pack, or pill in the blister pack, or pill in the dose, route and time to be match. If they do not match for and contact your Home or immediately. If the pharmacy medication that is to be given, mmediately so it can be ely. Remember to flip over the d exam the pill. If a pill in the or medication blister pack does scription-STOP-and contact or Director immediately."				

Minnesota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEN IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	24097		B. WING		01/26/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST			
KSMS O	UR HOUSE LLC		TH AVENUE NV , MN 55912	V		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
02310	Continued From pa	age 79	02310			
	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					
noosta D	epartment of Health					



Minnesota Department of Health Division of Environmental Health, FPLS P.O. Box 64975 St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 651-201-4500

Type: Full 01/24/23 Date: Time: 08:50:31 Report: 8044231015

Food and Beverage Establishment Inspection Report

Page 1

Location:

Ksms Our House Llc 1313 15th Avenue Nw Austin, MN55912 Mower County, 50

Establishment Info: ID #: 0039108 Risk: Announced Inspection: No

License Categories:

Expires on: / /

Operator:

Phone #: 5074373373 ID #:

The violations listed in this report include any previously issued orders and deficiencies identified during this inspection. Compliance dates are shown for each item.

The following orders were issued during this inspection.

3-800 Highly Susceptible Populations

** Priority 1 ** 3-801.11B

MN Rule 4626.0447B Discontinue using unpasteurized eggs or egg products in the preparation of Caesar salad, hollandaise or Bearnaise sauce, mayonnaise, meringue, eggnog, ice cream, and egg-fortified beverages when serving a highly susceptible population.

Unpasteurized used for cooking easy-over eggs. Comply By: 01/24/23

3-500A Microbial Control: cooling 3-501.15B

** Priority 2 **

MN Rule 4626.0390B Loosely cover containers of cooling food and arrange in cold holding equipment in a manner to maximize heat transfer through the container walls.

Foods cooled in covered containers. Comply By: 01/24/23

4-500 Equipment Maintenance and Operation 4-501.11AB

MN Rule 4626.0735AB All equipment and components must be in good repair and maintained and adjusted in accordance with manufacturer's specifications.

Rusting/failing microwave in upstairs kitchen. Comply By: 02/24/23

 Type:
 Full

 Date:
 01/24/23

 Time:
 08:50:31

 Report:
 8044231015

 Ksms Our House Llc

4-600 Cleaning Equipment and Utensils **4-602.11E**

MN Rule 4626.0845E Clean surfaces contacting food that is not TCS: 1. at any time when contamination may have occurred; 2. at least once every 24 hours for iced tea dispensers and consumer self-service utensils; 3. before restocking consumer self-service equipment and utensils such as condiment dispensers, and display containers; 4. at a frequency specified by the manufacturer or at a frequency necessary to preclude accumulation of soil or mold for ice bins, beverage dispensing nozzles, enclosed components of ice makers, cooking oil storage tanks and distribution lines, beverage and syrup dispensing lines or tubes, coffee bean grinders, and water vending equipment.

Mildew in ice machine. *Comply By: 01/24/23*

6-500 Physical Facility Maintenance/Operation and Pest Control 6-501.12A

MN Rule 4626.1520A Clean and maintain all physical facilities clean.

Soiled floors beneath cooking equipment in downstairs kitchen. *Comply By: 01/31/23*

Food and Equipment Temperatures

Process/Item: Cold Holding Temperature: 38.8 Degrees Fahrenheit - Location: Ham in upright Violation Issued: No
Process/Item: Cold Holding Temperature: 39.1 Degrees Fahrenheit - Location: Soup in upright Violation Issued: No
Process/Item: Cold Holding Temperature: 40.0 Degrees Fahrenheit - Location: Upright Violation Issued: No
Total Orders In This ReportPriority 1Priority 2Priority 3113

HRD inspection conducted with lead surveyor Susan Kalis, Stacy Haag and Michelle Leitinger. Report reviewed with Amy Storlie.

 Type:
 Full

 Date:
 01/24/23

 Time:
 08:50:31

 Report:
 8044231015

 Ksms Our House Llc

Food and Beverage Establishment Inspection Report

Page 3

NOTE: Plans and specifications must be submitted for review and approval prior to new construction, remodeling or alterations.

I acknowledge receipt of the Minnesota Department of Health inspection report number 8044231015 of 01/24/23.

Certified Food Protection ManagerAmy L. Storlie

Certification Number: <u>FM106718</u> Expires: <u>06/22/24</u>

Signed:

Inspector signed for Amy

Signed:_

Michael DeMars, RS Public Health Sanitarian III Rochester District Office 507-206-4715 michael.demars@state.mn.us